Rule 2.33 = Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986

2.17B

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company Company number
SCS Upholstery PLC 02854197
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Leeds Distnict Registry 983 of 2008

[full name of court}

We Mark Granville Firmin Richard Dixon Fleming
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

I The Embankment | The Embankment
Neville Street Neville Street

Leeds LS1 4DW Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kingdom United Kingdom

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on 21 August 2008

)
Signed \
J OWator
Dated 21 August 2008
Contact Details
You do not have to give any contact mformation n Sarah Wiles
the box opposite but if you do 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form 1 The Embankment
The contact information that you gn e will be visible to Neville Street
researchers of the pubhc record Leeds LS1 4DW

Umited Kingdom

Tel 0113 231 3950
DX Number DX 724440 Leeds DX Exchange

Companies House Crown Way, Cardilf CF14 3UZ D\ 33050 Cardiff

\“\ When you have completed and signed 1his form, please send 11 to the Registrar of Companies at -
361

b

SATURDAY

23/08/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE




KPMG LLP Tel +44 ({0) 113 231 3000
Restructurning Fax +44 {0} 113 231 3200
1 The Embankment CX 724440 L eeds

Neville Sireet
Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kingdomn

To ail known creditors Ourref MGF/SLW/OS

Contact  Sarah Wiles
0113 231 3950

| 21 August 2008

Dear Sir

SCS Upholstery PLC (in administration) (“the Company™)
Jomnt administrators - Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Fleming

A meeting of creditors of the Company will be held at the Malmaison, 1 Swinegate, Leeds, LS1
4AG on 8 September 2008 at 10 30am, to consider our proposals and whether to establish a
creditors’ commitiee

[ attach formal notice of the meeting, a copy of the proposals, a proxy form, a statement of claim
form and a creditors’ guide to admunistrators’ fees A company may vote either by proxy or
through a representative appointed by board resolution

A secured creditor 1s entitled to vote in respect of any unsecured balance of claim after
deduction of the estimated secunty value A creditor claiming retention of title must deduct the
estimated value of any such nghts and a creditor claiming under a hire purchase, conditional
sale or chattel leasing agreement 1s entitled to vote only for the amount due and payable at the
date of the administration, bemg the 3 July 2008

Yours faithfully
for SCS Upholstery PLC

mistrator
The affairs business and property of the compeny are being managed by the joint 2dministrators

Mark Firmiun 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Instijute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales
Richard Fleming 15 authonsed to act as an msolvency practiticner by the Insolvency Prachitioners Associanon

KPMG LLP 8 UK hmaad kabdty parinership o » subsdary of KPMG
Europe LLP and 8 marmber fur of the KPMG narwork of ] ? n England No 0C301540
membar lrma affilated with KPMG Intematonal, o Swass cOOperaive Fepistarad office B Saksbury Squars Loadon EC4Y BEB




KEPMGLLP

SCS Upholstery PLC (in adrumistration) (“the Company”)

Jownt administrators - Mark Granwille Furmun and Richard Dixon Fleming
21 August 2008

Enclosures Form 2 20B - notice of meeting
Form 8 2 - proxy form
statement of claim form
Form 2 17B — statement of admimstrators” proposals
creditors’ gumde to administrators’ fees .
receipts and payments report

MGF/SLW/OS 2




Rule 2,35

(a) Insert details of place of
meeting

{b) Insert date and time of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company number
SCS Upholstery PLC 02854197
I
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Leeds District Registry 983 of 2008
[full name of court]

Notice 1s hereby given by

Mark Granville Firmin Richard Dixon Fleming
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment 1 The Embankment
Neville Street Neville Street

Leeds 1.S1 4DW Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kangdom United Kingdom

that a meetng of creditors of SCS Upholstery PLC

15 to be held at the Malmaison, 1 Swinegate, Leeds, LS1 4AG |
on 8 September 2008 at 10 30 am

The meeting 1s

*(1) an imitial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
(“the schedule™),

I invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting 1f
you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later than
12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing of your claim

Sign

Joint Admnmsw

Dated 21 August 2008

A copy of the proposals 15 attached




Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.17B

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company Company number
SCS Upholstery PLC 02854197
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Leeds District Registry 983 of 2008

(full name of court]
We Mark Granwille Firmun Richard Dixon Fleming
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment
Newville Street
Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kingdom

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds LS1 4DW
Urnuted Kingdom

attach a copy of our proposals n respect of the admumistration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on 21 August 2008

Signed

Dated

I o}ﬁ@amr

21 August 2008

Contact Details

You do not have to give any coatact information in

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to
researchers of the public record

Sarah Wiles
KPMGLLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds LS] 4DW
United Kingdom

Tel 0113 231 3950
DX Number DX 724440 Leeds DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and s:gned thus form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Administrators’ proposals

The Joint Administrators propose the following resoiutions 1 and 2

RESOLUTION (1):

to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 as Joint Administrators
as they, n their absolute discretion, consider desirable in order to maximise
realisations from the assets of the Company,

to investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims the Company may have,

to seek an extension to the admumstration penod 1f deemed necessary by the Jomt
Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 of the Insoivency Act 1986,

to allow the administration to cease to have effect following its 12 month period, or
any extension thereof,

to seek 1f appropnate, permussion of the Court to make a distnbution to unsecured
creditors of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 65 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency
Act 1986 and to seek, 1f appropriate, any other directions from the Court,

when 1t 1s considered that no further distributions will be made and that the Joint
Admunistrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to move the
Company from administration to dissolution, pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule of
B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

if the Joint Administrators consider that a distribution will be made to unsecured
creditors of the Company, and 1f deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators, to
take the necessary steps to move the Company mto Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986,

if Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 1s deemed appropriate, that the Jomnt
Admumstrators will seek the appomtment of Mark Granville Firmin and Richard
Dixon Flemung of KPMG LLP as Jomnt L:iquidators of the Company, at the
appropriate time without any further recourse to creditors In accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nommate a different person as the proposed
liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and
before the proposals are approved,

if one of the cntena set out 1n Paragraph 79(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 apply to the Company, the Joint Administrators can make an application to
Court to end the administration and, if deemed appropnate, to petition the Court for
the winding up of the Company If appropriate, the Joint Administrators will, at the
same time, apply to be appointed as Joint Liquidators under Section 140(1) of the
insolvency Act 1986,

in the event that Mark Granville Firrmn and Richard Dixon Fleming are appointed as
Joint Liguidators then they will act jointly and severally,




¢ the Jomnt Admimstrators will be discharged from lhability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appointment as Jont
Admimistrators ceasing to have effect

RESOLUTION (2):

® 1n the event that no Creditors’ Commuttee 15 formed, the Joint Administrators be

authorised to draw fees on account from the assets of the Company, from time to time
duning the period of the administration based on time properly spent working on the
case at KPMG LLP charge out rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment in
accordance with rule 2 106 In the event that Mark Granville Firmin and Richard
Dixon Fleming be appointed Joint Liquidators then they will be able to draw fees on
the same basis as the Jont Admunistrators as agreed by the Company’s creditors
Also, that the Joint Admunistrators be authonsed to draw disbursements from time to
time to include category two disbursements,

that the costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of health and safety, tax, VAT and pension
advice provided to the Jont Administrators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company




Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion of
the form

Please give fuil name and
address for communicauon

Please msert name of person
(who nust be 18 or over) or
* chaimman of the meeting”™ If
you wish to provide for
aliernative proxy-holders mn the
circumstances that your first
chorce 15 unable to attend
please state the names of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words in brackets
if the proxy-holder 1s only to
voie as directed 1e he has 1o
discretion

Please delete as appropnate*

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed 1n
person

EDM EO05 / Sep 2004

The Insolvency Act 1986

Proxy (administration)

In the matter of SCS Upholstery PLC
and

in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of creditor

Form 8.2

Address

Name of proxy-holder

1

2

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 8 September 2008, or at any adjournment of that meeting
The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and n respect of any
resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at his/her

discretion)

Voting instructions for resolutions.

I For the acceptancefrejection* of Resolution 1 of the Joint Admunistrators’

proposals as circulated

2 For the acceptance/rejection* of Resolution 2 of the Joint Admimstrators’

proposals as circulated
3 For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Dated

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to ereditor or other authority for signature




Creditor’s statement of claim

SCS Upholstery PLC
Date of adminstration 3 July 2008

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admmistration order [mclusive of VAT] £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
(b) any subsequent credit notes £( )
{c) the estimated value of any secunty held £( )
{(d) the estimated value of any retention of title rights £ )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position in company

Date

Notes
! the admimistrators are not in a position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
adnunistrators

For use by the administrators only

Claim admutted for voting purposes [Im1trals] [Amount]£

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




SCS Upholstery PL.C (in
administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant
to Paragraph 49 of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986

KPMG LLP
21 August 2008
This report contamns 11 Pages

megf/adm/sw

See Nouce About this Report  All nghts reserved




A

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admimstration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insalvency Act 1986
KPMG LLFP

21 August 2008

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Fleming, the
Joint Administrators of SCS Upholstery PLC, solely to comply with their statutory duty
under Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay before creditors a
statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the Admnistration Order, and
for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any
other purpose, or in any other context

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of 1t being used, and 1s not suitable to
be used, to mform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
mterest i SCS Upholstery PLC

Any estimated outcomes for creditors mcluded 1n this Report are 1llustrative only and
cannot be rehied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other
than under Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at 1ts own
rnsk To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any hiability in respect of this Proposal

Mark Granville Firmin 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants 1n England and Wales

Richard Dixon Flemung is authomsed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Insolvency Practitioners Association

The Jomnt Administrators act as agents for SCS Upholstery PLC and contract without
personal hiability The appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to them and,
to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and
will not accept any habihity to any person 1n respect of this Report or the conduct of the
administration

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved




RIna

SCS Upholstery PLC (1n adnunistration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
21 August 2008
Contents
1 Glossary 1
2 Introduction 2
3 Background and events leading to the petition for an

administration order

4 Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
admipistration

5 Costs of realisations ‘

6 Estimated outcome for creditors

7 Statement of affairs

8 Creditors meeting

9 Future conduct of the administrators

10  Administrators' proposals

Appendices

1

2

Statutory information

Summary of administrators’ time costs to 15 August 2008
KPMG LLP Charge out rates

Creditors guide to Admunistrators’ fees

Receipts and payments to 19 August 2008

Statement of Affairs as at 3 July 2008

Creditor schedule

Shareholder position

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved




s

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admunustration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Glossary

Adminstrators or the Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Fleming of KPMG
Joint Administrators LLP

Admimstration Order The Admmstration Order granted by the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry 1n respect
of SCS Upholstery PLC on 3 July 2008 (Court administration
order number 983 of 2008)

SCS or the Company SCS Upholstery PLC
ASSL A Share & Sons Limited

Directors Michael Francis Browne
Paul Bateman
Howard Alexander Dominic Beere
Nigel Guy Howes
Denise Nichola Jagger
Dav:d Kmight
Kevin Royal
Ronald Tumbull

Barclays Barclays Bank PLC

KPMG KPMG LLP

The references 1n this report to sections, paragraphs or rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003 respectively

See Nouce About this Report  All rights reserved 1




SCS Upholstery PLC (in admunustration)
Report to Credutors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bi of the Insolvency Aet 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Introduction

Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Flemung of KPMG LLP were appointed as
Jomt Admumestrators of SCS on 3 July 2008 by the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Leeds District Registry, following an apphication by the Directors pursuant to
Paragraph 12 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Mark Granwville Firmin 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales Richard Dixon Fleming s authonsed to
act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practiioners’ Association

[n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the Joint Admuinistrators are being exercised by either or both of them

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators now set out their proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration
and for the conduct of the admimistration

The report also includes certain information required to be provided to creditors m
accerdance with Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

EC Regulations will apply to this admimstration and the proceedings will be main
proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings
2000 The Company’s registered office and centre of main interest 1s 1 the United
Kingdom This means that the admimstration will be conducted according to UK
insolvency legislation and 15 not governed by the insolvency law of any other European
Unign Member State

The appropriate statutory mnformation 1s set out in Appendix 1

Background and events leading to the petition for an
administration order

SCS was a UK histed company SCS 1tself did not trade, it had a single subsidiary, ASSL,
which operates as a sofa retailer in the UK, having 95 stores nationally and 12 distribution
centres ASSL employed ¢1300 employees

SCS announced on 15 June 2008 that 1t was m discussions with a number of external
parties to address the working capital requirements of 1ts suppliers, and therefore 1ts own
working capital posiion In the year prior to the administration SCS’s share prnice had
collapsed by 97 per cent In addition due to the economic down turn ASSL’s turnover
had reduced and 1t was unable to pay its full quarterly rent roll plus ongoing creditor
payments in June 2008

See Nouce About this Report  All nghts reserved 2




41

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admumistration)
Report 1o Creduors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

As a result, SCS engaged 1ts auditors, Emst & Young LLP (“EY™) to find a funding lne
or a buyer for the business and on 23 June 2008 the Board of Directors decided to
suspend SCS’s shares in order for these discussions to be developed It had become clear
to SCS that the extent of the additional working capital funding required may result 1n
only neghgible value being attributed to the shareholders of SCS

SCS 1n comjunction with 1ts advisors, approached several parties which culminated in
SCS entering nto an exclusivity period with Sun Capital Partners Group V, Inc untii 30
June 2008 Dunng this period an offer was subrmutted by Parlour Product Holding
Limuted (“PPH”) who are an affiliate of Sun European Capital Partners LLP

The offer was to purchase the shares of ASSL from SCS and to commit a substantial
working capital facility to ASSL to allow 1t to continue to trade and avoid insolvency

The Directors concluded that SCS was insolvent and resolved to appoint administrators
over the Company They also concluded that admimstrators would likely to be appointed
over ASSL in the event the transaction was not completed

Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Fleming were approached by SCS to act as
Joint Admmistrators

Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
administration

Purpose of the Administration

Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 states that the administrator of
a company must perform his functions with the objective of

(a) rescuing the company as a going concern or,

(b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the company were wound up or,

(c) realising property mn order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The Admmstrators concluded that the Company could not be rescued as a going concern,
as defined 1n objective (2) There was only a imited amount of time available to preserve
the Company’s position and due to the listed status of SCS and the financial position of
ASSL, this objective was not possible

The Administrators have performed their functions 1n relation to the Company with the
objective set out in Rule 3(1)(b), to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as

See Notice About this Report Al nights reserved 3




42
421

oz

SCS Upholstery PLC (in adnunistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragrapn 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

2] August 2008

a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up This 1s due to the speed of
the sale transaction and the listed status of the Company

Administration strategy

Initial strategy

The Joint Administrators reviewed the marketing process already undertaken by SCS and
assessed that the following options were available

* sell SCS’s shareholding in ASSL 1n order to preserve ASSL and realise value for
SCS’s creditors, or

s appoint administrators over ASSL to protect the business from 1ts creditors and
trade ASSL 1n administration whilst ASSL 1s marketed for sale to find aiternative
purchasers, or

¢ appoint admmstrators over ASSL to protect the business from its creditors and
mothball ASSL until a buyer can be found, or

¢ appoint administrators over ASSL to protect the business from 1its creditors, close
all of ASSL’s stores, and liqundate the assets

Whilst the Joint Admimistrators were not given the opportunity to mndependently market
ASSL for sale, the Joint Administrators concluded that a sale to PPH would result in the
best outcome for SCS’s and ASSL’s creditors for the following reasons

» selling the shares of ASSL enabled the continuation of ASSL 1n 1ts current format
to allow 1ts ongoing habilities to be met, employees jobs being preserved and
customer orders bemng fulfilled In addition the potential contingent landlord
claims against SCS where SCS has guaranteed some of ASSL’s leases would be
mitigated by the ongoing trading,

e ASSL could not continue to trade due to madequate cash flow resources and
therefore unless 1t recerved an immediate cash injection of £15m with further
significant funding being required shortly thereafter, then 1t would need to be
placed into admumstration,

* 1f ASSL was placed 1nto admunistration then 1t would be very difficult to trade the
stores due to the likely adverse reaction from the public who had paid deposits or
in full for goods not yet delivered,

e 1f ASSL was placed into admimstration then it was highly unlikely that the
creditors of ASSL would receive a dividend (which includes SCS which had an
inter company balance due from ASSL),

e the completion of the sale to PPH would result in the repayment of the inter
company debt between SCS and ASSL which would result m £500,000 being
paird to SCS This payment would be unlikely 1f ASSL was placed nto
admumstration as no drvidend was anticipated to ASSL’s unsecured creditors,

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved 4




43
431

432

44

45

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admumstration)}
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

* due to the severe nature of ASSL’s cash flow position there was only a hmited
time available to market the business prior to an impending insolvency of ASSL,
and the PPH offer was the only offer received by SCS for the shares of ASSL,

¢ 1n conjunction with Emst & Young LLP, the Company had contacted several
potential interested parties but PPH was the only party to make a formal offer,

* due to the high profile nature of ASSL and significant press articles reporting
ASSL’s current trading posifion, any other potential interested parties would have
been aware of the investment opportunity and therefore any new interested parties
were unlikely to be identified,

e the Directors of both SCS and ASSL were supportive of the share sale
transaction,

¢ the major shareholder of SCS was supportive of the share sale transaction, and

¢ 1n all of the scenarios, 1t was not antictpated that the shareholders of SCS would
receive a return

Progress of the administration

Sale of Shares

SCS was the 100% shareholder of ASSL Following the admimistration appomntment, the
Joint Admmnistrators sold SCS’s shareholding 1n ASSL for £1 which has been received

Inter company debtor

As at the date of our appomtment, ASSL owed £500,000 to SCS This debt has been
recovered in full

Investigations

We are n the process of reviewing the available Company information to see 1f there are
any 1ssues that require further investigation The Jomnt Admimistrators will conduct the
necessary statutory mvestigations mto the conduct of the Directors and management of
the Company and report to the Department of Trade and Industry pursuant to the
Company Directors Disqualification Act

Taxation

We are not currently aware of any taxation issues resulting from the realisation of the
Company’s assets in the admimistration

See Nouce About this Report  All nghts reserved 5




51

52

A

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admunistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

27 August 2008

Cost of realisations

An abstract of the Jomt Admimistrators receipts and payments account for the penod 3
Juty 2008 to 19 August 2008 1s attached at Appendix 5 together with a period account for
the same period All amounts are shown net of VAT

To date, the Joint Admimistrators have mcurred £348 03 (including VAT) m relation to
statutory advertising

Administrators’ remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 Further mformation 1s given m the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals® publication 4 Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees, a copy
of which 1s enclosed as Appendix 4

The Joint Admimnistrators propose that their remuneration be fixed on the basis of time
properly spent by them and their staff in dealing with matters arising i the
Admunistration  Attached as Appendix 2 1s a detailed analysis of time spent for each
grade of staff for the vanous areas of work camed out to 15 August 2008, as required by
the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice
No 9 (“SIP9™)

In the event that a creditors’ commuttee is not formed, in accordance with Rule 2 106 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986, our remuneration will be fixed at the meeting due to be held
on 8 September 2008

In the petiod from our appomtment to 15 August 2008, we have mcurred time costs of
£83,438 50 representing 202 7 hours at an average rate of £411 64 per hour This includes
tax and VAT advice from KPMG LLP in-house specialists. Attached at Appendix 3 15 a
schedule of the KPMG LLP rates per hour per grade that have been apphed to this case

Please note that all staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and
secretanal staff have charged time directly to the assignment and are included n the
analysis of time spent However, the cost of staff employed in central admimistration
functions 1s not charged directly to this assignment but 1s reflected 1n the general level of
charge out rates

Professional fees

We have engaged legal advisers in this matter Legal fees will be incurred as a result of
work on the sale agreement and 1n support of the Joint Admnistrators’ fulfilling their
statutory duties To date no legal fees have been paid

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved 6




61

62

6.3

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admurnstration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

2] August 2008

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditors

Barclays have a Fixed and Floating charge over the Company’s assets dated 18 Apnl
2008 However we believe there 1s no outstanding debt to Barclays only a contingent
Liability 1n respect of its Merchant Services division

Preferential creditors

We are not aware of any preferential creditors with habilities against the Company

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

Unsecured claims continue to be subrmutted As per the Directors’ statement of affairs,
total unsecured claims are anticipated to be £61,575 However, SCS guaranteed some of
ASSL’s lease obligations and as a result there are potential contingent creditors who may
submit claims against the Company

Based on the value of unsecured claims as per the Directors’ statement of affawrs, the Jomnt
Administrators estimate that the unsecured creditors of the Company will be paid 1n full
This dividend estimate 158 subject to change particularly 1f the contingent creditors submut
claims against the Company

The Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003 does apply in this case as the
debenture held by Barclays was created after 15 September 2003 The prescribed part 15
calculated as a percentage of the Company’s net property The Company’s net property
1s the net amocunt available to the floating charge holder after the payment of costs and
preferential creditors In this case, we believe that Barclays are not owed any money by
SCS and there are no preferential creditors The Company’s net property should therefore
become the amount due to unsecured creditors rather than the floating charging holder
The prescribed part calculation will therefore not apply We anticipate that the
Company’s net property may be up to £300,000

The Joint Administrators do not anticipate making an application to court via Section

176(A)(5) on the grounds that the cost of making a distnbution to unsecured creditors
would be disproportionate to the benefits

Attached at Appendix 7 15 a full ist of creditors including contingent creditors

Statements of affairs

A copy of the Directors’ statement of affairs has been received and 15 attached at
Appendix 6

See Notice About this Report  All nights reserved 7




91

k SCS Upholstery PLC (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

No order has been made to hmit the disclosure of information regarding the Company’s
position

The statement of affairs as submutted by the Directors appears to have ncorrect
shareholder details attached We have therefore attached as Appendix 8 what we consider
to be the actual shareholder position

Creditors’ meeting

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, a meeting
of creditors will be held at 10 30am on 8 September 2008 at the Malmaison, 1 Swinegate,
Leeds, LS1 4AG

Formal notice of the meeting, Form 2 20B 1s attached

The purpose of the meeting 1s to vote on the Administrators proposals as detailed m
section 10 of this report

This 15 a meeting of the creditors of the Company and shareholders will not be admutted

Future Conduct of the administration

Administrators® Actions

It 1s proposed that the Jomt Administrators will continue to manage the affairs, business
and property of the Company in order to achieve the purpose of the administration This
will include but not limted to

e conducting the statutory investigations into the conduct of the Directors and
management of the Company, subsequently reporting to the DTI pursuant to the
Company Directors Disqualification Act, and

s dealing with creditors claims (in administration via court application or via
hquidation), and

» further statutory reporting to creditors on the progress of the administration, and

¢ finahsing the admimistration mcluding payment of all admimistration habilities

Upon completion of these remaiming 1ssues, we will take the necessary steps to end the
admnistration

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved 8




92

10

SCS Uphoistery PLC (in admimistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule B! of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMGLLP

21 August 2008

End of the administration

Pursuant to Paragraph 76(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the
administration will automatically end on 2 July 2009 although 1t can be extended by
application to the Court or creditors In the event that the purpose of the admimistration
cannot be completed by 2 July 2009, the Joint Admimstrators will either seek an
extension of time to complete the admimistration or place the Company nto other
msolvency proceedings to enable any remaining 1ssues be resolved

If and where appropnate, the Joint Administrators cease to act, they will seek to organise
either the voluntary or compulsory winding up of the Company, the approval of a
Voluntary Arrangement under Part 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1its dissolution from the
Registrar of Companies or return of control to its Directors, whichever 1s deemed
appropriate

Administrators’ proposals

The Joint Administrators propose the following resolutions 1 and 2

RESOLUTION (1):

® to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 as Joint Administrators
as they, in their absolute discretion, consider desirable 1n order to maximise
realisations from the assets of the Company,

® (0 1nvestigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims the Company may have,

® to seek an extension to the administration period if deemed necessary by the Jont
Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

® to allow the admimstration to cease to have effect following 1ts 12 month period, or
any extension thereof,

® to seek 1f appropriate, permission of the Court to make a distnbution to unsecured
creditors of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986 and to seek, 1f appropniate, any other directions from the Court,

® when 1t 15 considered that no further distributions will be made and that the Jomt
Admimstrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to move the
Company from administration to dissolution, pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule of
B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved g




s

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admuustration)

Report to Credutors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

if the Joint Administrators consider that a distnbution will be made to unsecured
creditors of the Company, and 1f deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators, to
take the necessary steps to move the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

if Creditors Voluntary Liqudation 1s deemed appropriate, that the Joint
Admunstrators will seek the appointment of Mark Granville Firmin and Richard
Dixon Fleming of KPMG LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Company. at the
appropriate time without any further recourse to creditors In accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may norminate a different person as the proposed
liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and
before the proposals are approved,

if one of the criteria set out in Paragraph 79(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 apply to the Company, the Joint Administrators can make an application to
Court to end the administration and, if deemed appropnate, to petition the Court for
the winding up of the Company If appropnate, the Joint Admumstrators will, at the
same time, apply to be appointed as Joint Liquidators under Section 140(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

in the event that Mark Granville Firmin and Richard Dixon Fleming are appointed as
Jomnt Liquidators then they will act jointly and severally,

the Joint Admimstrators will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appomntment as Joint
Administrators ceasing to have effect

RESOLUTION (2):

in the event that no Creditors’ Commuttee 15 formed, the Jomnt Admumnistrators be
authonsed to draw fees on account from the assets of the Company, from time to time
during the pertod of the administration based on time properly spent working on the
case at KPMG LLP charge out rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment in
accordance with rule 2 106 In the event that Mark Granville Firmun and Richard
Dixon Fleming be appointed Joint Liquidators then they will be able to draw fees on
the same basis as the Joint Admunistrators as agreed by the Company’s creditors
Also, that the Joint Administrators be authonsed to draw disbursements from time to
time to include category two disbursements,

that the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of health and safety, tax, VAT and pension
advice provided to the Joint Administrators be based upon time costs and shall be paid
out of the assets of the Company

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved 10




SCS Upholstery PLC (in adnumistration)

Report to Creduitors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Should you have any quenes regarding the content of this report please contact Sarah
Wiles on 0113 231 3950

21 August 2008

See Nouice About this Report  All nghts reserved i1




SCS Upholstery PLC (in admumistration)
Report to Credutors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Inselvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
21 August 2008
Appendix 1
Statutory Information
SCS Upholstery PLC
Date of Incorporation 1993
Company Registration No 02854197
Previous names A Share & Sons (Holdings) Limuted until
28/11/1997
Hoodco 434 Limuted until 7/12/1993
Previous Registered Office 45-4G Villiers Street
Sunderland, SR1 1HA
United Kingdom
Present Registered Office KPMG LLP
Quayside House
110 the Quayside
Newecastle upon Tyne
NEI1 3DX
Trading Address 45-49 Villiers Street
Sunderland, SR1 1HA
United Kingdom
Authorised Share Capital 600,000,000
Called up Share Capital 34,104,284
Shareholders See attached list (Appendix 8)
Dhrectors Shareholding
Michael Francis Browne 7,650,000
Paul Bateman
Howard Alexander 35,778
Dominic Beere
Nigel Guy Howes
Demse Nichola Jagger
David Kmght 250,020
Kevin Royal
Ronald Turnbull 57,824
Company Secretary Ronald Turnbull
Employees nil

See Nottce About this Report  All rights reserved




SCS Upholstery PLC (in admumistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLFP

21 August 2008

Appendix 2

Summary of administrators’ time costs to 15 August 2008

mgffadm/sw




¥9 [ 1§ 05 BEY'ER 0L Z0Z 00 0 i
o 11$ 06 3Ev'cR 0L 20T 000 ponad aq Uy
000 0090 000 000 e
ajep 03 s)so)/sanoy :z—u.:u muun_

9 11v 05 8E7'E8 0L 20T 050 08 29 0r 0¢ 00 601
88 £EF 00 18L'1T 07 05 000 00 ¥l OL ¥ 05 i€
00 52§ 00 S5 1 00 € i) 000 000 00¢
00 009 00 006 05! 000 000 000 051
89 19¢ 00 9L¥'6 0Z 9T 1] 0021 oLy 056
L6 708 00 S0£'6 058l 000 0wz 000 05 91
00 52§ 00 52§ 001 000 000 000 001
00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000
00 009 00 009 001 000 000 000 001
00 009 006 009 00 [ 000 000 Mo I
8¢ vES 00 LTy 008 000 000 000 008
00 525 00 5L5°'T 00¢ 000 000 000 00¢
00 o¥S 00 00L 2 00s 000 000 000 00
0L 56% 0S 78495 05 £¥1 050 08 8% 0L ST 05 89
00 0¥ 0089 020 a0 000 070 000
00 05¥ 00 0t¥ 00§ 060 000 00 | 06 0
00 0¥ 0096 1) A1] 000 oro 0o 000
00 §1T 0098 or 0 000 i} 2] 000 Q00
00 022 00011 050 000 050 00 000
00 §Z¢ 06 §Z% a1 000 000 000 [HI N}
00 52§ 00 5LS 1 ¢ 060 000 000 00¢
00 009 00002 1 00 000 000 000 00 ¢
00 52§ 00525 1 00¢ 000 000 000 00 ¢
I8 §PE 00 0Z¢ 01 00 [€ 000 00 £l 0051 00 €
00 O%¢ Q0058 05 ¢ 000 Qoo 05z 000
88 LTS 00 ST ¢ 0097 000 000 000 0097
L1 95¢ 0% TT8 ST [ 43 050 05 ¢ 0oL 05 0t

F ey F 1500 SOy

adeany 1EIGL [LalR B 1toddng SIOIBASIUIPY Jmdeue y EL R FITGFARIIDNG ]

so0z 1sndav 51 o

52181 10 5anye JO 1249] {e1auad at)) Ut PNA[}aL SI
mq wawm1sse ay1 01 A{2aup paBreys 101 §1 SUOHILN] UONBLSIUILIPE [R1US0 N pakoldwia JJeis Jo 3500 ay | Juads Jtun Jo sIsAJeue 3y Ut papnjoul
34 pu JUSWUSISSE Y3 03 A30a0p AW PARICYD JATY JJEIS [BLIBIAINAS PUE siaysed Furpnjour YuawudISse syl uo payiom aaey Oy LJeIS 1Y

SNON

50d/sanay juio]

suapuodsavios safophug

sfunaaw saunosy
suodal Ao g
uapuodsaniod Jonpa)
wiaunmodde jo coneaynoN
S10)pALD)
Qugpea],

SSUISTY JO 3[BS

§)955E JO UolESIEYOY

uoIssauqns pue Swymp uuod (g
18142y ¢ SanEULoLSInD S100231]

xi uonerodion jusnyuodde rsod

LV A wangmodde 1504

LY A F LD - SMa1a (BN
{5M31A31 JUNOIIE §d] W) SUONE[LIU0dY

Ruunses jzaaen
siapsifas aseyg
S1ap|oyaleys 01 suoday

23UapuodsaLIod JIpjoYRIeyS
Jaunodde Jo nongynoN

SMIIARL P ISIIND

S13p|0Y AMuGap 0) suoday

skAUN20p A3

safipenuo) paejas justguoddy
Qumuved p uonensnpy

8007 AInr £0

uopeINsIAu]

apead Aq juads g palepijosun))

poraatl dunaoday

uoyrnsiunupe uy D4 asoydn §HS




henac

SCS Upholstery PLC (in adnumistration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
21 August 2008

Appendix 3
KPMG LLP charge out rates
Grade Hourly rate from 1 October 2007

onwards (£)
Partner 600
Director 525
Senior Manager 430
Manager 340
Semor Admmstrator 240
Admnistrator 190
Support 100

mgfladm/sw




RIna

S§CS Upholstery PLC (in admunistration)

Report 16 Credttors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLF

21 August 2008

Appendix 4

Creditors guide to Administrators’ fees

mgf/fadny/sw




11

18
—

3.1

4.1

A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES

Where Petition Presented or Appointment Made On or After 15 September 2003

ENGLAND AND WALES

Introduction

When a company goes into admuinstration the costs of the proceedings are paid out of 1ts assets The
caeditors, who hope eventually to recover some of their debts out of the assets, therefore have a
direct interest 1n the level of costs, and 1n particular the remuneration of the insolvency practifioner
appomnted to act as administrator The insolvency legislation recogmses this interest by providing
mechamsms for creditors to determine the basis of the admimstrator’s fees This guide 15 intended
to help creditors be aware of their nghts under the legislation to approve and monitor fees and
explaine the basis on which fees are fixed

The nature of administration

Administration 18 a procedure which places a company under the control of an insclvency
practitioner and the protection of the court with the following objective

. rescuing the company as & going concern, or
° achieving a better result for the creditors as a whole than would be hkely 1f the company were
wound up without first being 1n administration,

or, 1f the administrator thinks neither of these objectives is reasonably practicable
. teahsing property in order to make a distribution to secured or preferential creditors
The creditors’ committee

The wreditors have the right to appoint a committee with a mumimum of 3 and a maxamum of 5
members One of the functions of the commuttee 15 to determine the basis of the admimstrator’s
remuneration The committee 15 normally established at the meeting of creditors which the
admiumstrator is required to hold within a maximum of 10 weeks from the beginming of the
admumstration to consider his proposals The admimistrator must call the first meeting of the
commuttee within 6 weeks of 1ts establishment, and subsequent meetings must be held either at
specified dates agreed by the committee, or when a member of the commuttee asks for one, or when
the administrator decides he needs to hold one The committee has power to summon the
administrator to attend before 1t and provide information about the exercise of s functions

Fixing the admimistrator’s fees

The basts for fixing the administrator’s remuneration 15 set out 1n Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 which slates that it shall be fixed either

. as a percentage of the value of the property which the admimistrator has te deal with, or
. by reference to the time properly given by the administrator and his staff in attending to
matters arising m the admnstration

It 15 for the creditors’ commitiee (if there 1s one) to deternune on which of these bases the
remunel ation 15 to be fixed, and 1f 1t 15 fixed as a percentage fix the percentage to be applied Rule
2 106 says that in arriving at 1ts decision the commattee shall have regard to the following matters

. the complexity (or otherwise) of the case,
. any responsibility of an exceptional kind or degree which falls on the administrator,

SIP ¢ VLRSION 5 - APRIL 2007




4.3

44

11

Jt

12

h

. the effectiveness with which the admimstrator appears to be carrying out, or to have carned
out, his dutzes, :
. the value and nature of the property which the adminmistrator has to deal with

iIf there 15 no creditors’ commitee, or the commuttee does not make the requisite determination, the
adminisitator's remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of a meefing of creditors having regard
te the same matters as the committee would If the remuneration 15 not fixed 1n any of these ways,
1t will be fixed by the court on application by the adminmistrator

There a1e special rules about creditors’ resolutions i cases where the admimstrator has stated in
his proposals that the company has msufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors except out of the reserved fund which may have to be set aside out of floating
charge assets

In this case, if there 1s no creditors’ committee, or the committee does not make the requisite
determination, the remuneration may be fixed by the approval of —

. gach secured creditor of the company, or
. if the admimstrator has made or intends to make a distribution to preferential creditors —

- each secured creditor of the company, and

- preferential creditors whose debts amount to more than 50% of the preferential
debts of the company, disregarding debts of any creditor who does not respond to an
invitation to give or withhold approval,

having regard to the same matters as the commttee would

Note that there 18 no requirement to hold a creditors’ meeting i such cases unless a meeting s
requisitioned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10 per cent of the total debts of the company

A resolution of creditors may be obtauned by correspondence

What information should be provided by the administrator?

When seeking fee approval

When seeking agreement to his fees the admimistrator should provide sufficient supporting
information to enable the comnuttee or the creditors to form a judgement as to whether the proposed
fee 15 reasonable having regard to all the eircumstances of the case The nature and extent of the
supporting information which should be provided will depend on

) the nature of the approval being sought,
. the stage during the admimstraiion of the case at which 1t 15 being sought, and
° the si1ze and complexity of the case

Where at any creditors’ or committee meeting, the admimstrator seeks agreement to the terms on
which he 15 to be remunerated he should provide the meeting with details of the charge-out rates
of all g1ades of staff including pnineipals which are hikely to be involved on the case

Where the admimstrator seeks agreement to his fees duning the course of the admimstration, he
should always provide an up to date receipts and payments account Where the proposed fee 1s
hased on time costs the administrator should disclose to the comnuttee or the creditors the time
spent and the charge-out value in the particular case, together with, where appropriate, such
additional information as may reasonably be required having regard to the si1ze and complexity of
the case The additional information should comprise a sufficient explanation of what the
admimstrator has achieved and how 1t was achieved to enable the value of the exercise te be
assessed (whilst recogmising that the admimistrator must fulfil certain statutory obligations that
might be seen to biing no added value for creditors) and to establish that the time has been properly
spent on the case That assessment will need to be made having regard to the time spent and the
rates at which that time was charged, bearing in mind the factors set out 1n paragraph 4 1 above

S5IP 9 VERSION 5 - APRIL 2007




To enable this assessment to be carried out 1t may be necessary for the administrator to provide an
analysis of the time spent on the case by type of activity and grade of staff The degree of detail will
depend on the ciicumstances of the case, but it will be helpful to be aware of the professional
gurdance which has been given to insolvency practitioners on this subject The guidance suggests
the following areas of activity as a basis for the analysis of time spent

Administration and planning
Investigations

Realisation of assets

Trading

Creditors

Any other case-specific matters

The following categories are suggested as a basis for analysis by grade of staff

Partner

Manager

Other semor professionals
Assistants and support staff

The explanation of what has been done can be expected to 1mnclude an outhne of the nature of the
assignment and the administrator’s own mmtial assessment, including the antiaipated return to
creditors To the extent applicable 1t should also explain

e Any significant aspects of the case, particularly those that affect the amount of
time spent

. The reasons for subsequent changes 1n stirategy

. Any comments on any figures 1in the summary of time spent accompanying the request
the administrator wishes to make

° The steps taken to establish the views of creditors, particularly in relation to agreeing the
strategy for the assignment, budgeting, time recording, fee drawing or fee agreement

° Any existing agreement about fees

° Details of how other professionals, including subcontractors, were chosen, how they were

contracted to be paid, and what steps have been taken to review their fees

It should be borne 1in nmund that the degree of analysis and form of presentation should be
proportionate to the size and complexity of the case In smaller cases not all categories of activity
will always be relevant, whilst further analysis may be necessary in larger cases

Where the fee 15 charged on a percentage basis the admimistrator should provide details of any work
which has been or 1s intended to be sub-contracted out which would normally be undertaken directly
by an administrator or his staff

After fee approval

Where a resolution fixing the basis of fees 15 passed at any creditors’ meeting held before he has
substantially completed has functrons, the admnstrater should notify the creditors of the details of
the resolution 1n his next report or circular to them In all subsequent reports to creditors the
administrator should speafy the amount of remuneration he has drawn 1n accordance with the
resolution Where the fee 1s based on time costs he should also provide details of the time spent and
charge-out value to date and any matenal changes in the rates charged for the various grades since
the resolution was first passed He should also provide such additional information as may be
required 1n accordance with the principles set out 1n paragraph 5 1 3 Where the fee 1s charged on
a percentage basis the admimistiator should provide the details set out in paragraph 514 above
regarding work which hag been sub-contracted out

SIP 9 VERSION 5 - APRIL 2007




61

-1

71

31

Expenses and dishursements

There 1s no statutory requirement for the commttee or the creditors to approve the drawing of
expenses or disbursements However, professional guidance 1ssued to insolvency practitioners
requires that where the administrator proposes to recover costs which, whilst being 1n the nature
of expenses or disbursements, may include an element of shared or allocated costs (such as room
hire document storage or communication facilities provided by the admimistrator’s own firm), they
must be disclosed and be authorised by those responsible for approving his remuneration Such
expenses must be directly incurred on the case and subject to a reasonable method of calculation
and allocation

What if a creditor 18 dissatisfied?

If a creditor believes that the admimistrator’s remuneration 1s too high he may, 1f at least 25 per cent
in value of the creditors tincluding himself) agree, apply to the court for an order that 1t be reduced
If the court does not dismss the applhication (which 1t may 1f 1t considers that insufficent cause 1s
shown) the applicant must give the adminmistrator a copy of the application and supporting evidence
at least 14 days before the hearing Unless the court orders otherwse, the costs must be paid by
the apphcant and not as an expense of the admimmstration

What 1f the admimistrator is dissatisfied?

If the admimstrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’ commuttee 15 tnsufficient
he may 1equest that 1t be mcreased by resolution of the creditors If he considers that the
remuneration fixed by the committee or the creditors 1s insufficient, he may apply to the court for
1t to be mereased If he deaides to apply to the court he must give at least 14 days’ notice to the
members of the creditors’ committee and the commitiee may nominate one or more of 1ts members
to appear or be represented on the application If there 1s no committee, the administrator’s notice
of his application must be sent to such of the company’s creditors as the court may direct, and they
may - nominate one or more of their number to appear or be represented The court may order the
costs to be paid as an expense of the adnuimstration

Other matters relating to fees

Where there are joint admimstrators 1t 1s for them to agree between themselves how the
remuneration payable should be apportioned Any dispute anising between them may be referred
to the court, the creditors’ commttee or a meeting ot creditors

If the administrator 15 a sohcitor and employs his own firm to act on behalf of the company, profit
costs may not be paid unless authorised by the creditors’ commuttee, the creditors or the court

Provision of information - additional requirements

In anv case where the admimstrator 1s appointed on or after 1 April 2005 he must prowvide certain
imformation about time spent on a case, free of charge, upon request by any creditor, director or
shareholder of the company

The mformation whiclt must be provided 15 —

° the total number of hours spent on the case by the admimstrator or staff assigned to
the case,

SIP 9 A CRSION 5 - APRIL 2007




. for each grade of staff, the average hourly rate at which they are charged out,
° the number of hours spent by each grade of staff in the relevant period

The period for which the information must be provided 1s the period from appointment to the end of
the most recent period of six months reckoned from the date of the administrator’s appointment, or
where he has vacated office, the date that he vacated office

The mformation must be provided within 28 days of receipt of the request by the admimstrator, and
requests must be made within two years from vacation of office

SIP @ VERSION 5 — APRIL 2007




e

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admunstration)
Report to Crediors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
21 August 2008

Appendix §

Receipts and payments account to 19 August 2008

mef/admisw




* Delete as
appropriate

* Delete as
appropriate

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 03/07/2008 to 19/08/2008

Appendix to Form 2.24

SCS Upholstery PLC Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1f Any) 0 00

Inter group debtor 500,000 00
Investment n substdiary 100
Interest received on sohcitors account 1,294 59
Carried forward to 501,295 59
* continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1f Any) 000
Statutory advertising 296 19
Floating ch VAT rec'able 5184
Carmed forward to 348 03

* continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carned forward from one abstract to another

without any mntermediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the administrator since he was apponted




SCS Upholstery PLC
(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/07/2008 From 03/07/2008
of Affairs To 15/08/2008 To 19/08/2008
ASSET REALISATIONS
500,000 00 Inter group debtor 500,000 00 500,000 00
100 Investment in subsidiary 100 100
500,001 00 500,001 00
OTHER REALISATIONS
Interest received on solicitors account 1,294 59 1,294 59
1,294 59 1,294 59
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statutory advertising 296 19 296 19
(296 19) (296 19)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(61,575 00) Trade & expense NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(341,000 00} Ordinary shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
- 97,426 00 500,999 40 500,999 40
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec'able 51 84
Floating charge current 500,847 56
500,999 40
Mark Granville Firmin
Administrater
Page | of 1 19 August 2008 11 50




SCS Upholstery PLC (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Appendix 6

Statement of Affairs as at 3 July 2008

mgf/adm/sw




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B [

Name of Company Company number
SCS Upholstery Plc 02854197

In the Court case number
High Court Leeds District Registry 983 of 2008

{a) Insert name and . .
eddress of regastered  Statement as to the affairs of (a) SCS Upholstery Plc, 45-49 Villiers Streel, Sunderland SR1 THA
office of the company
(b) Insertdate  on the (b) 3 July 2008 . the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs

of the above named company as at (b)
the date that the company entered admimstration.

F

ull name boncy TohBULL
Signed

e R'T-Trévm

Dated

it Aequit oo
"4

SWORN blg' the abovenamed RONALD TURNBULL

this 117 dayof August, 2008
P A

Before me, ﬁ
b L a//m
Solicitor mtm;r Oaths

SOLICITORS

ADHMoRADS 1.6 Fredenick Sireet + Sunderland SR1 1INA
Telephone 0191 567 0465




A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assels (£) (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Investment tn subsidiary 1,966,000 i
Inter Group debtor 500,000 500,000
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,466,000 500,001

Signature [:l# wla Y

ADMO9ADY

Date

tt Aqust 206§




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estiunated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsccur::d non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding

any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down}

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

+

Estimated tota} deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
&)

500,001

0

£ 500,001

(103,000}

£ 397,001

0

£ 397,001

103,000

£ 500,001

(61,575)

£ 438,426

0

£ 438,426

£341,000

£ 97,426

Signature L‘-""‘J*ﬂ Date

T, ﬁywt 200§

' There 15 a contingent hability relating to guarantees provided by the Company on the lcases of 25 stores operated by A Share &
Sons Limuted. It 1s not possible to estimate the quantum or potential timing of any guarantee being called upon.

ADMOPADL




Hvsiay

Qa7 Y U

\E{\Q

ale(

STVIOL

aImeudis

PlaYy SAIeYS Jo spreRqg

anjeA
[eUILON

PIsY

SAIBLS JO 'ON

(spoajsod ypm) ssauppy

13P[OYaIEYS JO JWEN

(onpayos ajeIedas 9a5)

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVIINOD




\mOQN m?b% il

; T2y

ed ameudig

LY TaE oy
e/u L8ITI'S “wreyuaNzag ‘Peoy weyuooed pe ‘AnsiBoyayy, | pv]sreasidey euded

MNL ETHH
B/ 00 0ot 10510(] 9100 ‘ONUAAY |2USPIIG §*M3IA 135UNG uewa)eg ed
Efu 00°048'%1 d1 £OH "YSHIOX YUON 1eSoLreH ‘[BULed SaMOH 193IN
B 00°0L8°6 Miv 61dN HOA ‘(1Y projnd Jo1E M 1a83a( as1uaQ]

SPUES| [3UURNy Y8 FAT AT TRH S T3oT1
Bfu 9C'EEE'9l | OMOW T 6t-Lb ‘€8S XOH Od 9SnOH Yueg PIEpUelg Jueg pIRRUCIS
B/ 00°5L8° OfS NyOT opuo Jsang Uouus) gy [ dnaip yj uoisioaid
SHS vId xJuoqny
B/U 00°0¥E'Y uopuo] ‘Jasyp Areue;) ‘opeuuojo]) YUON 24J, ¢¢ SIOIALIG [eIoUBULY

SPUESTSUUeny Qdl [ powuni (Aasho[] |
e/ 00°00L | 19f *Aesuaf ‘o1 1§ “apeueldsg p[- €1 °L0T X0F Od iy £gejddy
¥
3 uaA1d Joypaid £q pay 199p (apooisod qim) jueWIIR]Y) JO
Aunaasjoonep | Aunoas ape( Aynoss Lue Jo sjtma(] Jo junowy SSaIppY JOYpaIs JO sweN

uossassod s Auedutoo gy ur Auadoad 1340 ap3n J0 UOHUSIDI FUNUIRIS SIONP2ID pup $301A135 10 $p00T Jo A[ddns ayy Jo aoueaps wi pred
sjunowre Ui SIDWOISHD pup sjusuizarFe sfes [EUONIPUOS o Tuises| [areyd *3SEYDInd-o11y JIPUT SIONPSID [[B AJRUIP] PUE SIONPAID |[B PN[OUL IS NOA :3JON

SHO.LIATYD ANVIINOD




sofshr wepos

OHS ¢1Z "Oan0T VDS VOWNYD 8 '$2 TAAIT D14 VIR JESH 'SIUIANAG QuNa TNNOILALTASHI JUSH
205"y I20Y 0BLSZIT OILIATT SIIHIMCN ISIHAR

05 YEE ‘SONWTQIA 153K “TMATIN0S TOOORSTYYWE QY0¥ HIVEH RYHSMO. ‘aDidimaun
hid STING WNITTIN IDIUOVA ¥H

dHS P13 HOONOT T30WId TIIEUNNY 1
e 'ye Q3IFRIT STENTHON TEWHSFYTIHYE

W1 IR 'EILSTHINYA 'SHIONYS ATITIRIII O
19426 1257 J2a3TI0M CALIAIT {SITRTIOL Y VHOA MF 30 AR 3R

(9 F TH "MILSTHOMVG ‘S IITVVD ATTIAVIIIE IR
2L9'2e6e I20Y 3OATING QILTATT (SRININOY} WOR ¥2M 10 WNE 341

MO TH 'SRIETINGA ‘INEO0WYD ATTIOWIOIZ BUC
o0 'Lk 290Y 1€ JILTAIT {S5INIRCN) FHCA N3H D W8 KL

11E BEHMI 'VISENS I SOMILSWN "dvDM HINHYd 06
0z 29YTTd RWHS ¥R

€16 §30D 'WILSYILSTIAGTD 'WIHNELTIED ‘PHITGYH ‘IDNMD I2WIIVC
T3 HZ0L YIHAOISTHAT ¥R

Wzt

730 CTEA L HYFSHIRYS 'HICWRLIO V0N MO0 ADMNE ISNGH INOSTEYD

[ A EIYVE MZYYR SHM
dN7 SIT ‘TO0d¥TMIT OY0Y ITYIRIAOTL ¢f

it La0kTw5Y JUYHAT TEYH R
20y [y “¥ESST ‘0¥03 Cn 2514 AT EC

e LI038Y HYITIIH TIVd ¥R
1 1 (6 "SOOTIOIA [S3Y 'WYHBMIFRIQ ‘1AMWIS TIWNM:H §3 'ASNOH ANOEETINGD

quy LY SON GALINTT STINIMGN 334y 3143%
HEB BZE DY 'NOLTOE ‘ATTLWMEY ‘OUOP 4131JTNINAS TTTIA IS0Y 5508 o.G.

oy LML FTHVIINEHD YHYD 08 nry
Gab t1Nd *TIHWEDD 'OEYIYSIT 'CYVIESOY MTTIH §3404

nez HIHOWTY STIWYND ASHAI0I9 Mk
$RU 911 'I0IS2TSYEA IODJUTAIT 'CYDH NENWENYO o7

otk SHYOY NYASE WH
236 THME CLHEY CAETROEQ 'CW0Y JOTISHOON 917

~p WInIYOY 0193015 YR
484 TS ‘NISIVOITR ‘OI3Dih: WMNERCIY THD §1 f¢ IV

apr AT NEZTONH VR
25 QEo TERALEY DUE Bk

JNd dNO¥D MYRSMYED JTYR op0D Ausdxoy

dr A o59Z5% “Joy
1 ofieg IETT ISPIGH SI8YS PRIDYSTLAY HIAE WA ADOT-NAC-G7  DIEQ UTR




%\% noonery

aro Ava2 “voanot 'mnbs SITIVL 1 "MHvE ZSWHD INMOYOHAD

Pib' 00 100% ¥ESSIR IWCHIS HOLINMMNVEZEAS 33¥1S 140D RSILIME
0

XST €64H “DUAL podn TTLSYIIN 'IITYIS NINTIEG 6 ‘AINOTIVED “TVRLNID FHI]

(AL LW ALTMWRD QELINTT STININCY HIsaez

*ST 6620 "AAL HDIY TTISYINTN 'LETYISOHIBSIIA BE '2IvOROTIVD UML) XML

ase’1 IOV THIM OFITHET STENIRON NTUIYE

O¥E €UE ‘INTX 'RVEITEONE AU LICMIILIRA X

a0z 1100 BOSYSHADA Wl YW

QA6 FTIE ‘ASVA13E HUD HETTLISATTE ¥S

9% A0E HOATEL ¥N

ML 99§ 'RYFN3RI0N CABITYN ‘OY¥0d HIRTE T

EZo'ses’ 1703 NTAZN ¥H

JE1 YIVY “HYHINTEITY SN0y ¥dgEav

oy2't LSNEL ZHE0OYYNS HIDROR

846 195 "GLEAN 'NDOQTME TOVDE AT vEA C2OVIIOX 3K

Lig’y o710908 EXTYAL Eh

A6 t27 "IVISATSHT “IOQSUEATT 'LESOMD 3IXVT HOOAWCHE 331

£ GTIOB0E SEIETY LOh.NY ¥

W1 TR 'NILSINDNYH 'SREOHY) LT1IQYI2IE 3HO

ot GILIA:T STANINGY (520t fHE

L OIW 'HELSTHONYH fSHICUYD 1TTICYI0IA Qi

33 113 LI2% 5w QILIRIT (S3FHINON) IRNOYY JH3ETd TIO Aug

Y T TH 'U3LSTEINVK ‘SHICYS 1TTIAYD01E 3hO

sterae't LI0¥ LST QILINIT (STIMINOY} IHOCIDW INAITY 11D ARE

AF% §20 MIIVIME ‘CHDH HIISTHONVH 'S500H WSISTHXMNWA 011 DAY O TKTY 043

11004 15041 BTEYITHVHS ¥a

THE TIMD CINTY ‘ONTSAAYID C1S2TIHINCY 'INNZAV LA 1S3H 1 'ESROY ILTHE W

b3 INIHKIG Qrava uk

O47 STHS "TUIHSINY 244146 VIS 'SHEOWD ShICLS 8

1143 LEHTE BT ILNTNIA

he 1148 CANZED ‘INYORDD CIDVHNSS £9YE TIIVHD CEIMH HATLK AL

5OF 0042F LYY RIJOKY dH

ERS %17 “HOCNOT ‘THYRDS YOOI @ ‘62 "a4T 'lo MHV¥E JGSH 'SRITAYSS QNN TYHOLINLILEHI DOEh

008 1009 685LZT QALIRLT STINIWC TRIAGR

ac Mo EEVIMOW DUR SMEN

o114 dN0MD MYHSMYHED 2780 ‘tped Aueduod

dr A 055288 Jou

EE 1T ] I5TT IOPTO B1eys peixlsthayg WIDE 0 BODZ-NILT-Io  PIRM uny




._?\&\: A A

HE MM

ITEMPL

005’

g7l

199'981°1

9k 'ee8

ot

$20°L

962’9

013'¢

iEM

Jt

0oy

CITTvr

15 240

g wheg

209 SEVA 'NOA3S "WOITTIYL
2A0HD JUYH NYSNS SYH + 3085 WYGON KkOr UK

TEE BT CSMINSHTOINIT ‘KTOONTT 'AVESMITNIG ‘Ow0Y AL¥INE 6§
ONNARD TYL LMY SRR ¢ SHAZKD “DLSHIM WM

oW K233 'MOGNOT “TTYN MOGHOT SZ1 '11lT X080 4
10d DINOWHDS DALIRIT SAANINON F5WHD

g 4703 HOQNOT TTTYM HOANOT ST *TLI8T F0E 0 3
A00W ON3TSSN ATITHIT SIFMIKRON 35D

Y5 ATST MMOONOT "TTHY HOTWDT 32T CTLIST AR Q
L03¥ 9¥IRCH QTLIHIT STENTHOM 35SV

rYG 1207 "HOGROT "VIVE NOaA0T 627 '1/18T ¥02 0 2
I00¥ AUV TALIAY] SIRTROY TFYHD

£YS 1723 'ROQNOT TTUN HOOROT SIT TLIBT 0E 0 &
103 QH3T C3LIRIT SITYIXOH ISVAD

M5 A0 ‘IoaHCT “TTYX HDONOT GTT ‘TLTG1 XD8 0 4
Q3IThIT STIRIROH Z5WMI

30 W8 'HIYE ‘PINOLOBRNY] ‘MITHD Fhl ‘ITWITRIMANG
053 HOIAMMHD HHOr BALTEN BCPINY

20T 995 'HYKEIRIOE ‘RINSHTIDTH VT IvOR 01
053 1HOIHMONY) MHOUAITD ¥31T2

K86 ¥EN ‘YS5TTOATH ‘SAFWN "OVON SQIRTTI 617
TIONEYD 1RO SyWORL ¥R

EIS 189 *PMINSYDNT MINENIYTE ‘U¥0¥ S£1TIRS WIMGT “ISTO0H SII ISMML TTEULIVVHY 'ONWINOZ 3HL JO SZIISnUL Sv
L3TSWTYHA SQMAGT GLAYD BH + NHYD IWY HION « RNVD FUOHINY INI€WAN A

X4[ YZO¥ MOINOT 'S0MFIL AND SHIOONIT T?
¥ HOYYESIE BINND

308 ST 'TeINSOR04SYLS ‘OIEILADIT 'ATT0MEY 'TAIND AVRE 32
{57 KOLHMNE MTHONY NEVH

éde TAY ‘QWOISHTIRD ‘ROANUS INYT SIAWA 3SHOM v
EHFOR HCL ¥h

07 598 *BSHOL HINOS "WAFUINIOW 'YAHN KOITYO ‘1497 HOLTYG '3SO0H WHYD ¥OHWH
HINOHE AVOHLNY WH

T¥5 2203 ‘ROGMOT YTTVY HOOLOT GZT ‘ZLTOL OO O ¢
1Y XSSS20 S STIMIRON {SIT ISYFI! IWIWDS HOILYINNWEGCHS JIVIS THOS HSIlId

SE3IppY puUR Sme

J1d dfl0¥D MVHSMYHD 9248 wpog Kuedeey

dr FA 05968 1FM
3T I8PYOH GJRYS PAISISTDAY HICE Y0 BOOZ-NAL-SZ  9TEQ uny

e




o/2) ey

11
N1 269
HiL

cot

6oe

63

14

001
04569
oot
BSECCEE'S
0040
007

001

Qpo"T

% oleq

AL OISH 'SONYIOIN M FFYNESIRAAR 'GVOY QWERRTOR LE
FINYTIC HEBSOP NAOI ¥R

SIQ 035 'KYRESEION 'ROIITML ‘JATHO EOUIE TWHIKOV 87
SATAVE T13850U wH

¥E b WH WIAISIADNVA LITdLE TIONY WANIT 3H) 2T IRININVEY
SITAVY LH3E0Cs HH

A06 § ¥ “IYIHSIFD “ITYH ‘OWOY ¥IMCY EE TATTVND 341 ‘021INIT Of=a-OT
AIAYO ANOHINY QIWNIRD WN

959 PTHS 'TUIFS:AD 'OA ‘STVORIELNOT MI WRLII0N “INVT 2502 ¥l
NImYO QENNGT JHOL WH

g OPL3H CINERD IHOYI! ‘NTTUMD ‘DVEIL BMYT “ZBVENDTA SREWH 1§
ST3INY0 HOLSAQE L9YMAS ¥H

TS FSTT 'J0INEMD HOIYVIMIVD ¥DITHLl 'ISTHIS MIK 21
RITIGD OIAYA ¥H

10f TUIZ *SNONY ‘HIYGREEY ‘4180 SQHYTHSOT 91
TIIRSTYD 'ROL ¥h

875 ¥13 'HOONOT ‘IMUFH ANYHYD ‘S90S WOVRYD ‘THLIE) SMo¥sILrd
I33Y GEPE GILYWIT TYROIIVMWIINT FLIUANTHD TI0IWOY LloEe2

B37 505 'QTEI3ZZHS ‘¥yDEAEd ‘OROE And ¢
SYRSPYHD YYEON VOIZA S¥R

TAt £X1 ‘¥R 20 TTZT HMIIDKD TTOVNNAL TYINIAMI ‘35w ROLOMTSHIN €f
WYHEHYEDY HII0D K

S5 8€5 O13T44INS ‘¥WI93IC ‘QI0M FHL LT
{s3 NYHERYHD HYiHE

wve 207 ‘BIINAING ‘GVON YIIRHINOS '5L107 Jhl
053 JEOAFYED YTINYXETY QMYELIDGEY

Hdy 2758 'TUWA-B-NOLSTH SAHHO29H 1§ WM IFTIANL 0T
WD ZIMLVER NVIC S¥H

42§03 0AR0 'QUOIEIIR “TEWIUTIN ‘R 11034

851 LI WEOP WYITITM 120315 + F1LI0D HISEYWTTTI IWDWYR SuH + D53 F10100 UKy RHOC

951 CING ‘X3ESNS 1§34 'THIHIEOR ‘0¥OJ NOLIAHITLIIT YOT-0E ‘1NAQY WETLME B MU

IKEN0ETON 1S3MEY AT04YR ¥H

€42 (WY ‘IS5 "FINLMIVME OVCY WUYTD (b (ZERON XIS
T3 300 WIION

SEAIRDY pUT aTeYy

JTd an0dD MYESMWMD 9z epod Auvdasg

df"bA 0G9Z6H IO

517 2O0pPIOY BIBYg poIPILId 1e0E §O BODZ-NNP-5Z  OIEQ uny



WS 5T NOCHOT "JUYHM LEWHED 'T¥Yn05 DIVI) IN0 40073 qulYy
1324 HOIBACHN Q21IKIT SITIIMADRY =G¥dl.2

ry
Y
w
L)

S P13 CHCOROT ‘INYEM AYVRVD ‘FEMDOS VOUNYD ZhO ‘v0003 GHIY
100 ¥ST QILIRIT GITLIVMDZS 30WHL.3

-

€07 ¥TYM 'SHIRSIND *N00%0d "HIIYD ONOHHDIE T ‘INICITONI
009’2 HEOY QIEONY BH

2AC §TOL 'ZHIFSHED) ISYZ ‘ROIMITATYE 'TATHD IINYA BIN0S T0 'SKOISINM LAITINT € L
[1F] SI73IT SINDLIE ZAITD B4

Cof 3789 "SOAY “TOLSTHE ‘0WDY J0OL1¥DAS 8%
3 13 wOSYd HIZWYD ¥h

4Y¥5 §YS ‘FHINSIHI *MATSKIIM “INVT B3iwa 39 *ISp0d TIIHIEN0D '200 IIINS
ooL't ISNEL ) IINVHD AIIWUS HEMQ 36l

M7 V1S “NOSONIP "YTVY YelQWR ‘3SN0S ¥HAITND
089 "¢ QUYMY ERSENONTOZ 20 3907 UL

HEQ ZTAN 'LOEK9 'OO0MNIVIE “TROWNYA VI HOYE Wit
11 MOSNG FYITIIN Y35

ayy 9164 CSIRY ‘AMNIHYs 'I3THIS 15%2 L2
BT HYDO0 FRYC ESIR

202 6 *ATEING ‘QHOKHIIN ‘Qv0Y FuOANIS 9
2 JI0H0G TZLIH ¥IsvR sey

1¥9 §TAD ‘AMNS ‘AITEIEWYD CIIINDLAR TOWOW LuA0aN?1d o1
? YIN0S.0 AROHL™ Y2134 WH

AYZ 2737 M0ANDT STLIS KGE O3 'lITHLS IMHSMME Oy
£ES'60T 1o0% Sl O3LERTT SEIRLAON PIILIENODSS LEOMHIZTY x3NASFed

ATr GHD 'QAMTD 'IQISHIQ ‘AN TTeR £
6t 4000 SETEYHY TIVRDIH UH

o

AT STYR CTHIREIMD CHYRININITY ‘HOQECE "IS¥DD 3MI 91
(41 o000 IMAYL Y217 fuR

vyl SR ‘TEINSOMOIIUIM ‘ITNUVE ‘ISHEWE MM ‘Ov0Y HI¥OR IYIHD 17
gy SER00 HEHAZLS 04d EN

I%b 385 'ROGNOT [3TWD SHOSHYR ‘GYOU “YNYARYD 17
[Lrd3 053 HOVIC HINOMSDRITION JUNZH

gF YIS 'THINEEFD EOOK NOLVEH ‘OVCM BAISECOR 9T
RM4L31q wedEL

ary
—
o

45 0=0 SIAIPPY PUE DLER

J1d dOO¥D MYHSMWED Szpn 'apop Avedmoy

dr ea 0S9Z6E "J8Y

5 obeq 1877 IwoToq oJeys poioqsTheY HI w0 AQAZ-RAL-GT  DIRQ UnY

- i




%n\%\: arr

[+10

w

5T
M

ey

[

9011

Jes

BLT"E9E

n15'z

03

-
T
r

43 w2

y ebeg

arg 5797 'YIEEKND ‘SILIVYALTIVR “TIVOOWYONE ‘Fd¥3 IENCH ANYE
BILSTPEOL RRCOLHIYE HYITTIM YR

JEO BN 'SINWHINON 'ROLeHVHLEGH ‘IBA03 KINOS T
SeIALd 0¥ EYIE90Y wH

He 8 Zh MMIZICIHORWN ‘mnnbE S, ST
120% IHIAINTY ORLIKIT SITMIMON

HM & TH 'HILTTHINNH "IiYeDS 5.530er
120V n¥00S03 CI2INIT S2IK0N

LM 6 IH MIISAHINWH 'TRYOdS §,5TNC
120% 97LEPD2 Q3LIALT S3T0W0N

M 9 21 ‘Y3ISIHONYR ‘3WWrdS S, SIRe
IOV ML1GL0Y JALTHIT STIRIKON

HH 9 Y0 YALSSHONMN INWIdS 5,510
IJ0% NR8:900 QELIWIT SIMInCY

HR 9 W ‘HELSIHONVW 'THVNDS §.BJIRYC

P10 41
12813

187t
3Ll

18 Tt

et BEY

1511
1711

oo
=

13113

1817

L33Y $IATING QELIWTT IIIRTRON 3113

JNZ LT ‘BGHVIGLIA ISIM 0TITIQT00 AOLLAS 'Z.THQ HUPOATYR 11
VINSTI QDITY ¥T¥EQ v

130 20 ‘¥RICIMNYR HIIRLFIYd ‘RYFSVA 13
YITQL1E GHYA0TY ZOITTA M ¢ WE19I3 ITTIA00N MW SYR ¢+ ¥2700.0 HIREILS NP ¥H

4% § BT "TO0ZEIALT IIIELE TIVH 070 e07
LIV 957004 A3LIRIT BTENIKGN

£aF TTO PRYRDMNISION ‘HOLTWMOZ ‘SHSOWVD HOITZR LY
SYTIEZ XYH H3IZUT SUR

(40 ¥THM THIKSHFD INYIRISON CINVT 5L TWeIHI CISN0R TIEL AWEAHD
Q3LTKIT SDHIQTOW X123

1L AZI3 HLOGHOT ‘LITHLS QOOM ot
100¥ WAOAT QILTHLI" SIININON i3

283 (298 “TMIHFERYE CMCON *QTIIAMONIM ‘dITWD WININEE S
SUVAT KRIHLIMA ¥R

b gHY ‘QANID "ISISEIM FA0uD lRWHOOS ©
SHYAR TRYD ¥R + SWYAT RFedIWN S¥a

SEL 530 4XIOWYD CIMLIAY JTFLdMIG, 5<
0353 3HWA3 10SWT

SSBIEPY pUT aIEy

22 6poo Auedzo)

dnoys MYHSMYHO

dt ya 0892EM  3RY

Iap10Y 8IPNS paieisiban HIOE PO 300Z-NOP=G7  DIEY unw




¥6't

0eRtr

3]

prl

[44]

143

hL¢

Byl

194

bk

326

at

a5 60

1 obeg

%\%\:

e \w\

a0 ST¥A 'TSIHSNIED 'HYHMINITY ‘FIVF ‘SHIQHYS NDLONISNTY £
OSARVE WOHERY IMIUIUIYD 2MYC SHA

48 € E6 'HYNHONLMNIE 'L52¥IS STTHVHD IVIE9 (f
I30M £Le770 OS1INTT GIINIMOM TH

WHU OTIM SEIFSSIISIONON “TUQHSNIZ 'SAMMaYI b
18309 ¥IMIDSINE HLMY SN

AS €TV 'IUIHSQUOIINGE ‘SHVETY U5 ‘LITWLS 3DNWED 9.
WD HIVISITY TITNYa WH

M Q¥ ‘ISETO3IH 'ATTEKIM WINOK "OWOM %3078 1
RIID QEOJET™D PIRILUA ¥

AL O¥Y "A3ISTINCIH 'ITTIHIN ‘QW0Y ASTHOE 1
SILWED ZINOD SH

072 0¥ “VEEITOAIh AZTERIY HIRON ‘G AITYXNE 1
TLIVED BATHIW ¥AIDRAL 8371

N3 O¥H “XSSETCOIR "AZTERGH HLEOW 'TWOY (T1FIOTE 1
JZINuD EITIVAD TIIMYG N

Q2T E6IN TTAL NOEN ITLSYOHIR ‘IIONDTTYD "TWeINID IATL S0l VOF o4
LY SN08 Q3LIRIT SAGHINGN ¥NdSiTs

106 TYIH ‘Ox01076 '0YDY ROLTCSKIY 16
033 LJITTI9 SYIO4D14 QT¥noa

MIT (T4 ‘SUONG TRUHEDIMHOIN ‘A¥P EVIEIEL SIFDINY 42
TS MHEevR Nd

R TT4R ‘IHEMY lu0dMEN INIVENEH ISTTTOD NIWL'CI0) & NTYM
TIID AWIYwa KWIHYg ¥d

ser g2 ‘SLION CKYEDNILIOMN 'ROIVIICH ‘GY0M 39018 €2
CEYYHID Qrunt OWYHIIY ¥

480 £31 "HAIFEDIST "I3FY1S OVIHINIA 23
HEMOZD SYMIDINGA QUYEDI: ¥h

a7 4145 THIHSIRY 'IOFY 'OY0d HYRLIOH TISN0Y SIWTTMT
TITEED RITOD W

U5 2771 CAMROD CTTISMIEY (RIMAEE TTSLSYD HIKY “MOITIRD Wkl 4
SILEATYD RAVA HYITIID Sak

E0T 60 "THTHRERVHSHILION ‘RwasellIlOM '0%OH JLIev L1
Yil50 LSINNT QTYHTORY HK

SE3IPPY MUT ATEY,

O'Id 400990 MYHSMYYD dZIN ‘opos Kuedzan

4T A 059280 Jou
HAGF o0 S0BZ-KAL-GZ B3R5 uMy

15T 1BPIOH ©30YS pelelstbay




mt

et

Y61

65071

1114

000’

noa’l

oot

N

09 9TYM ‘T=IR33ND 'OBOISINKY ‘IY1 W40 GVO¥E ‘EWLIO] SY3IIIN

ROGO00H 41AWD #IXMCNIE ¥R

3G SIPD ‘ZOIEASSESA CAISVITYA ‘AVANMIY ¥

KOSKIZDIH CIAWA ¥3

¥al /0 "Ch0d¥0 GNOM RITATYR WY

ZEN0h SWIOMOZ ¢ MFTZP

131 [N ‘1659 'SUTEM I00IMARAL (OVOE RIMMHEE AN0d T
0% MR Q3LIRTT SIANTHON WIIRAY NIOTIAVY

A3F £¥H 'YI0JHOH ‘RIIMMON 'THTETLHIL 5

053 A3AUYE AIHNOOM HIIZY

0L 6¥S 'EUINSEED ‘3047 ZETeIOW IIIE TUIMANONE “FSO0A MONH ‘et vl

ATV STRED OIAYE th

CP3 BL5 SHIHSONOJIVLS 'INZYL-rO-3YOLS 'IAING TYIHdeVS 12

YRZ 259 "TOISIEE “ADLIIND
130 WONTE OFLIRIM

¥HZ 69 'T04SINE ROLIIT
10Y YHA GIIIRIN

¥iy 858 "IOIST¥E 'ROMITD
130% WS QIIINIG

QTOEYE T300 FRINYC $STH

‘SHIR NOIHDIVE F 'ISN0R THGNDY
{SIINTHON) MRIOS'TY] S3AVTHIMYA

'SHIA NOLNOTEG ¥ ‘TSNON TVONER
[STINTHDL') HEGOSKYT SIAYTYSUVH

‘SMTH HOIHOTHG b *SEMOH NVOMTY
{$ATRTHCA) NMOIENWT SAVTUOLYH

(4]

ald

0t

Ll

[

3

I

£1d

CTATHSVINVT

"R TREYOIYT

‘TUIHSYNNYT

NIk

“T00INVT COWOY QTIIIONTHAE DI}
IJ0¢ B96€90 CILIHTT STIRIHON

0044V ‘OY0Y OTITIBUINE OL-¢
123 p95L90 Q3INIT SETHINOY

'TOOSVIYIY "OYO¥ QITIZINIWAS OT-F
2307 TAL£90 UILIRIT STINIWON

MOO3NSYTE 'aRtd 0TITINNINGS OT-¥
130¥ E¥y9L90 QILIHIT SIIUINOL

'TEIRSWIMYY ‘TOOINOYIE 'OWDE 0TI1afMIuds O1-v

1208 29GE90 QILIRIT STTNDY

'ASN0H HITSUVA
TV IAVINOEYH

'IS0OF ATISHYH
FIVH ATV

‘IENOH “ZOSUYH
ITYR SAVIHOuYY

"ESNOK NIOSHYH
ITHH INWIRDAVH

*ISN0H NIDSHWH
TR IAVTESHYH

KOZT €204 ‘TIIWSOECIIMER ‘CE0JIMM “ARUSLE “1wn SDNILSYL ¢
§E6 YWITRIGYH SIHMC BN

WP (IH ‘2ILSTHINYN 'HOLHINE 'OVCY TR NUISHIM §¢
3z N93 HYHNYR BIRMD 12008

d5 Cun FELIPLW pue suen

ITd dO¥D MYHSMWED 3ZIN tepog Auedion

41 vA 0S9Z6W ‘ey
WILE ¥ MNAZ-HOS-G7 B3R Uny

B uier IRTT IGPTOH Dawvys pazejsthoy



g5 pepek

60T
193¢

{086

[
-
-

EE9°L6T'2

6L6°08

S96'832

a0k‘y

a3t

9

I~
a

oL ¢

M

x4

4§ (H0

9Td 4N0¥D MYHSMYND

8 nBea 38T I0pTof @Ieys paIslsTboy

SHY T WAL CO¥OY ATIRING
1J7¥ gaMY QALINID STIANIRON TOSH

el INH 'VYIITYH OV0E JLIMIWL
CILIRIT SIIATHON NOSH

BEG BTA THOCHOT ‘IEVADS VOWNYD 2
I05Y PTBE96 QTILAIT 1M dSHTKOY LOCLEAT T9E0TH JUSH

OHG FT3 "rSANGT 3wn0s WOVRYD 3
IO (hLa96 QILINIT [¥5) TARINOY RGOISND TWROTO DI6H

Oug 313 ‘HONIOT CTMIDS WOWIVD ©
I00Y L35406 JTITRIT [HO) IIMIROM XCOLSNY TUROTH 28SH

DHS $13 ‘HOGNOT EENADS wawvYd ©
1209 hokr£8 d3ITVIT (¥R} SENIRON JOOLSAY TNEOQTH 2854

NG FI5 "ROGNGT THYRDR YOUNYD &
LI3% 6SIETE OFLIHIT (4R} FINIRON XQOIGND TWEGTD Jd8k

OPg #13 ‘HOQNOT “WMNDS vavIngD §
200% SLTGED OIIINIT [X0) T3INIRON SOUICTOR AINILTD J€8H

OHZ ZTER ‘AN340 'COOMOYTE HLIVMIRVTTIROS 'NA¥E 2L 'JOVILOD 30ANIY

STINCH NATAGH SMR

HO7 205 ‘IRIHSHY: ‘23TICE OY0Y MIISTHNMIIN ‘35307 $TTIVVEE

INDH HECKHVAITY ¥h

207 (9% ‘RYERITIION NEME ROIYTI0R TTIH SIVIN CISNOH GIISIMIS

ROTHOF HEMOP ¥H

HY6 £17d 'hOASA 'NODLSIANY 'NUYE ¥OOALSIK £§
SIFAEIHOH FFO™ MEL3d ¥

JdE FIIC 'IENAQ 'NDLSYAMIY lEZYAS K1O0T Y
BITIOH LD WNE3GE SSIR

ngL HEO2 “IRWT SYTCRIIN 2%
OZ1IHIT d2 KMOEIOA

T3 bR CHGHDNIRLMY PHIVIHDVONS HITRD HISCHYR §
HEDOF AMITRIN WM

HE6 297 'ROIAT *ISOD TINVHAN GF
053 K¥30H WOTuLNd tRor

HEE INT 'HOLYT 'IS0TD IWNAN gt
D33 INEGH 0P

S591FpY DUE 5.1

7 fepody Kuwdzon

du-va 059ZEM  3EM
KRS 0 HO0Z-RAr-§7 'ien uny

Ter i i —




/3

PL1'9LG°E

55781

0802

aoe’s

Sh5'F
0%

[£4
:11]

HI'T

e

77 ebea

9

T7H8 ‘135400 "INSOHAIX ‘NOIOWINSY ‘OYOY NkWJ XITHER '1314400 HMVISE(

ATIZH BROL HH

FAT 1232 "NOGROT 133415 CYCNE 510 111
LW DAINdNY Q37 ZHRd 1033 I

NR? ETHY 'A3953 ‘DOCMINTEE 'tDUINF 'IMMZAY LMOOA 6 °iHIZE IRNCA
HOCAYY WIAKYAD BEIIVE ¥Q

3YF BIMM TVHORIBITY 'QVOY HID03 'SISYINWWD 3Pl 32
SYNWY STT13 2IM1h4 ¥R

Jdb PTYM CTMINGIHD MWHONINIIY (0w HIOGW CEIOMINNYD ZHL 07
SYERN 417184

$E4 PIL 'INTD ‘57138 ZSQIBEALNL ‘WIVEHA? MDA &
IOV STAYME G3LININ SIINTHON KIf

Q95 y1Z 'HOGNGT IWUNDS YGHNYL § Iid NNWd 2354
LDOY £5205H OZLIHIT {SEIUIWOM) T34MD SIS

tt Fla 1O02NIVIE ‘OYOM ROINAE ‘T LIRD 'ISM04 TI0ETM ‘PE W00 oo

L3OV 3T03THN QAIIRIT SATHIKDY ISTHD AZTMVAME SEHY

1Y 0145 "THINSIED "GT1IIsSTTOMA 'AYARLSTNS ‘OW0¥ MOTSHGIN '3INIL0] JVIET

O1d dNOHD MYHSMWMD

NOSNOND wEHOUY TRIARIL 94

MeEogYH 'XICITOQIN 2HYAIONS ‘ZSO0TC 91ILIMENS |
HOENIYD ITAERH BW

SRy of 7 ‘THIRSYSNYT CTHINEWYD 'LOIHSOY ‘SONUSGTY 65
ROSAIUD SHM RAWYIYD S

9T XI5 ‘NOQHOT *TIT-dATKS ITWE ‘AYAD RLISCRNOD [
O31IRIT 340803 8S1

95 1 63 '0TII433R5 'QUOY hONCLOENON 37
053 TWEDT WeuIvE

OFL 0¥ ‘LCOACHD "OWJY SUIM ASTEIHS §F 3SNO4TIME Ju:
fOmen] TIYHIIH UK

¥ET £ CTTOM AWM TEVINY (RE-TEE
T RALTINANOD WEIMIL TINH

$N% $IH “YEISTHINMN 'CIITJIILINN CENNTAY GWIOWM OF
SIHONH NIAEN Wi

Se? IVH 3TV 'OY0Y CALINIVL
122 OTIr8F QALIRIT SIEHTRON WISH

FEOIPPY PLE FWeN

2y epo3 Suwdmogy
491 FA 0592784 Jou

36177 INOTOH BIBYE DOIG30TDBY

EAeT ¥ RONZ-NAC=G7  DIag Un




)4

val

e

45 Q8D

11 abrg

Jo

3

mre

JTd doo¥D MYHSMYHD

Vs y¥S 'R r VISOYMS '0YDY HOSWIARTIL (2
Q20T1 B YIME SER

i 1146 *IAIPSINTE WIA0ONY ‘HAY SILOSEY vOIYSHDA 3INHY 3L
GaDT7 UOkLEY s

258 L% 'NOCH CTIISFIZHO0C ‘IRVT HIUOHD ‘SUITERGHD
2517 11177133 MHITUVR HI39%IINY sar

19F TOEY ‘IYIHCKRITCUEEY 'ITEAMIANT IIVEUTL ROdEOd 9
HIIVDINIT NYRO3 RYITTIIX WH

€37 BTaN '$37¢N HIAOS IMOINEY HIlEAYTT KU La00%
ST9ET SE1IN 109D 2

110 ST¥H 'TWIHSIRY CRYNDRTRLTY f2MMH T{BNMEAY FHL 130t 'SOTIISISTY b
20T HINE HITEYIGS St

TYL BEE FEDOVT TTYISNIINYY YT VE QAN ‘FHVE OWAR BNV 2
I¥ya23T BLIGV2113 S¥i

ST TR CRIMIMY OF CURIIOIVE O0WM Vvl 010 TRD00IVE SRI L1
ARMAAYT HOVIN IS3R0M MM

Gy 7105 'EOIS¥YM 7114 S2ILSII 0T 9,JUIHSIE
FEISNYT CEYPdY 3G EH

¥l ¥EDT ‘deas0T ‘AIWIE HAIGI08 IE FT MTGN0M IGaavE
L0V DO0E? QILIHTT INQ) SEILIHGDIS INKWAZERY)

£18 NS CIRGANDG.S CIIY1SA THILISRONI HOMIZI0 <7 1T
Q.1 SHOIAATHLSI] T¥OINISITT F4InsHIInrT

S04 655 'SEIHSONOIIe3d ‘QeOICHILINTE ‘HTYM SNI'DH (71
ATIVT ¥ODIIVE (VIS BH

73 1 oM ‘HCIROT ‘OWOE NIVIMILEYY IT CIM1E 0072 15T
TELIHN BIBVH 11148 VL ¥

a0y ED0 'CITEIRAC “TITHMNOAL ILSHIVENAHIOY
JINLVENETY ITYHAD a0 ¥R

Moo MIVD WIMEHND ‘OIBMITEON '3ACHD 1S3 (
2CIEANIY IIMETYA HLIOT S¥M

HrL (04 'E0AY ‘OV0Y BTISADLIN ¢
0eT ALQIn SITEVED RIOXIVH

O0C FETS 'BEIREILCTONTID BWRUILTIAD CHOVIALEON ‘O¥0n ¥ILNlMOTA ¢
TWETTH 31531 #1700 4

£E0IPIY EUE auws

Jzer  epod Fuwdvop
dt vA 05928 Joy

3ST] INPTOH »IBYS DRIPIETDaY

W)F »3 JOOT-WAL-§7 @3B uny




241 TOH “ZEIRSON04INE= “YELOVSEWINDIY 'ANR I7TIIIESIH

071 T TIA FAOMDTTEH 130N WW

nCY MEDT ‘NOGHOT '13TLIS SIHWHL BRI VDD uvOns

005 LY 53013k GRLIRIT ¥ THROTD if

99T JIM CTAT45THOA ISTw 'ISNOA3QLHR ‘OVDY GNYTTI BT 'RUND 300N MONEH

on1 JITELTA INIROY ¥H

20¢ A0 "SAOTY ‘TLISHOND 1O0iTvdE [

Elnd ATPEORDA ¥ITY YA

24E 14l ‘TMIFSAONRS GHCIIIL ATV TILNS SYIYINOS 'ISTON 1¥NS4IAY

tov ALTLHON SVEOHL HIINMH B

U8 LZH 'EILSTHOWA 'HOLNIS 'AWY SuFuviivy 0%

ot 053 ¥RATIE WHOALY TN

293 CCR 'TELHSIYD CITYS CENVT SSON I 'ALINSNIS § lav

i YHNEMDH GHIVIZ Sxd + 05T WNNIVDR NIIWWR S3HVE

OFY r¥d 'AITHOAD ‘NOLYAT TIHY AWHSUM SEIEVIS AN 07

qu1 YIHIVIA 1208 ANOHARY YA

206 S¥T YSITNT RIn0IMNYD HOIMUM CET YDIO¥OE 62 ‘TYrOH v

ant \SYTIZN QTINDYY Shd

SO0 £518 CWININY AINASY LIBJTIVE CRLILCTNES TV ROWTIATRYYY B9

ort WD) WS4 IMT2IHIVD SN

W3 768 ' IMEYIVIE NOIONISVENE ‘0NN OFF ISeITHE ‘aVIS ATV

uss SREARLIVA SUNEIIY
W0 ITVT CSITHM (LMK CHNHATM C_LTIS0M ! OROLEND 'INYT AMNHASDY CSTIMMRI0LS

399'7 SEILIVH 0142 "TWRDIN 4K

30 L7 C:INSHYHSHINANG ‘Q¥YEIAR HOLRSTAT *MNETr0OS S¥0: hSIH 68

hiin IR TRd g

] Rp3T YINOAYIS BIN TLITAL YAKISTA TGYDE 070 R¥D '40MLIDD FYL

e WIS 1NN NE

Y gr2D Walés "L ARYSH CDIYEITINAN COWO¥ T2 Weo 'Ehollo3 Pt

203 dASITH PPEzE YL 3 Bke

400 121 'ONOIMED TTINLGI MOWWAZINOS TWT 530 9%

5% HICIWH EHTETRIND Ba + S3AIEN 4332070 ug

M0 whd2 NCEHOT CINVT QT0EH"S o 'SFOA SCAININE 'S$3I0AMYS 1IALEND SRALAIT LIDMTONE

190°46T 120% 32, TN IILTRIT STTPLON = 1

A SUIpEY PUE ftams

O11d dNONS MVHSMYED Sawn epop Auwdron

dr'en pE9zsy 30y

71 ohva ST SSDTOY 9ITYS pRIslsthay HANE %0 ANA™ pa32  oaeg o

BEREES




[

P
o
E=1

a0e

7L

g2 '39¢8

T

0J7

u

g

3 S

'y

216 §¥M ‘FISTICCIN "LITEWEN Ia08d NIV T
13IYE TEIFVOSKHYHD A

7Dk SET '3AIFiISEIR 'LOOSTMA PITHNIWM 'IS0TD) WYPERIAION T
VI STIRYEE ATYIIOED ¥R

SL7 E7HD 'SLNTH *QUOILNOIS S40HSIE 'SIUIES SKI |
B3 Y3vyvd ARQuLi TIsn

IOE 144 "IRTIHEYITY 'NOISTFEd IAPIeOMNEA CYOW Q.4TATT fe
S051/¥Z STYED 8 + TIIIH,O NRC! ¥M

T8 HRMIARIE 'ISIMIS CTYHEIL §3 C3STOF JnnEnllnMd
102 LIDNS QRLIA]S SRINIROM SEIAIMANZS YE0

1 1 €8 “WRONTHIIA ‘I3TULS TTYAXIN 65 'ISUCH A EYILNGD
I120% WOMEH GRLIMIT SRINIANY SALLTUROIE 3D

W50 9€7T "ZQISAISEAN “100dHFAIT ‘2 0dD QI3LINOL ¢
3R, 0 TIVHOIR NYTHE b4

¥2E 6731 "THINSHILSEDIZT YAISEIET eONCEORNNN CONIW TS7OHI00W Kl
™Y TR &

054 135 'HOONGT OVOW JIMING QWIS IS4 SKWEHLAOE €27 3L
03LIRIT STENIRON <N

HEE TTdM ‘2349 '1u0d4Edi ‘ID0TdEMAY 'SONWM4N SHI 0COMITNIL
01500 351007 MITIZT S¥H

280 FTIS TUETHSEYOJIVIS ‘4TI YN0 TN @WN S
KNENA PITSOC PHYAT ks

268 (115 “RITHSILOSIVLS CNEIT WD) TTIV 8WN §
mEng 43S0 I ¥H

W5 (N3 'SININ CLEOHGSED ‘OvD¥ wIFMD Jund #1
TEOIKEH RITTI WENY™ SEIN

PYS LZDT NOOCGT CTIMM OOROT 71 “ILTdl W3 6 &
139% RSEH DILLATT SIFNIRON (SI0 I5WHD) GHIKIS MOFSNIAZ SUINIAMIIIRN

I¥3 4203 'rOOh0T TTTNE HOUNOT 2T 'ILTET A8 Od
I00Y NBah 3WIHDS HOISHIA SRT¥NQOVININ

T Pe CTLINEYONYT CTOOINIVIE CRYP WYTTHR INNOD 3WPIAZN § CSHALNYAOTVIR
* STIIN QU¥SDIH MUYl &/

o903 PTHO 'ASYSAS 1634 'DNTPLOM Q%O NOS IHYTD 61
VIR RADE 23830 4.

SSIPEY nut Bdey

J1d anNodd MYHSMWND 92 "opoD Kuwdaod

4y va 059299 .0y
AOT To An-NAr-RS  BIRQ PN

IRT] JeDTOU ATPLIG DAISlBTO0Y

[p—




bo\%\: el

YHT "HOMNANIOS "E)VeW3IL BETID CROAWED T
EOLI0kE CHVHDIY ¥R

ey THR NOGIH ‘0°2Tav3 'OV RRIZIRIVD 3T

35744 POYU3ILIND WRRON S¥H

WAE PTVM 'IYIHSTHD "HYHDUINL™Y ‘HOOMAY “0QDOWHSY &

SLIId FYVID SuH

72p CIHY ‘VIESNS L3IV ‘OVALSKIND ITWE ‘IMYONLINWHS ‘07313 SevHwvm Ll

U INILIA IV (e ¥R

AFT pTVM 'EEIRSEVD 'RENDNDNITY COVCE TITUSND b

TN ANED [ASUIN

TIS 'NO0NDT 'IOWIA ATANYH "ISOOW <RSI
IOTIVONRNOS WMneuzd

ISYI “LNIISTED JA0I0 R0 UISN0A NWlSEND
AY TRETSS JILIMYT BIANIHOM CUINSYad

L3V ‘INASSIUD FADTD THO CERAOL HMLLAND
1029 LTS 2LINTT SaquiAnh oMiysdas

L5¥3 ‘LN3OSTED ZA0TD TMO IZ00R (MISAYD
1004 LTISH Q3ILINIT SISHTYOH YMNINEEId

ISYT (IHEJSTED ZACTD 3O 'SS0CH WRISIYOS
100 1083 CELIWTT S23LIADE CRINWSu3e

I5¢3 LOEDSEYI 3A0TD MG ISMOA BWISIN)
1 VIDAR 9ULIHIT SIEHIRON DNIRSu3d

I18VT INTISTRD PAGID RO YIENOL WYLSAWVD
L3OV LIORY GELIWIT SIANIKON MlIFSUGe

1893 ‘I1NZISIYD 91072 RHO ISN0H MYLISIWD
L30¥ LTOKT QARIMIT SERNINOH DNId5VRd

SS¥2 CLNIDETID ZAOTD LD 'SENO NYLSIVD
120% L1048 QILINIT SR3AIFON o

15w 'IKID5TWD FAOTI 3ND ‘IFWn MISIVY
ATO¥ II08Y GILINIM SITNIROY CHIRGAI

£7% 17§ ‘CHTHSEOUHE ‘AWCASPIENS 3r0UD JTTUYI 8T

SHINeRd AP bR

0T L9 *N0T90T HOGKOT AYY GEOJIVY CLRfOD MITID ‘GH LY

b: (e ]
1d
QBT
te
(34
s
|8

SLR°01

#IEZ Y73 “rOQHOT fN20a6 vICH!
0785

HAZ FIZ ‘hOARDY “N200 YIONI
03¢

HEZ 313 'mOONGT 'N000 vien:
fL3'ag

HEZ #13 'ROLNOT *¥30Q vIGMI
10281

HEZ? Y13 ‘HOQHOT 'S20D VIOW!
Py

HAT 473 ‘NOTION N20Q YIENI
195411

W2 PIE ‘HCCHOT '4200 ¥ISu
apn'oe

B2 917 "nCdY0T "w20T ¥Idn!
I

HEZ PIE CNOORON M0N0 YIQWI
E1I8H
Jdl
T
36 140

JId d0¥D MYHSMYMD

LAN 1817 aepicy SJBUS PAIA}STE T

FRIVE | ASNYRIH oA
SERILEY PLE GEeN

ozeN . 6pad Kuudned

dr wa D3g26Y 304
AN 4N GOOZ-RAL-5T 2170 umv

- arrn




rfieg

AL &

ny't

AR}

Sl

ey
=
-

i

nt

k14

-
o~

3

30k

$al

Ly
rd

T A

JTd 408D MVHSMVAD

AT IOPTOY Fdey§ peRIalsiDey

oYy (ST ‘S0331 "13ILIS KOTETY e

100% 4S50TISN 2ILIRTT (SITUTAON) INAYWOZY

W9 15T ‘0337 ITIMIS NOIETY #E

130 20700HNT JIIININT (SAINTHON) T Lvmamy

OV 157 ‘39377 IYSHLE ROIGTY 9Y

130 RLIGTHA ILTHYT (ST!NINDH) EHAVWIEY

av3 157 ‘I0EIT CLETRIS MOIETY M6

I3OW FAETZWYE QALIAIT (524NIWIN) JNAVAQRY

9%y 15T ‘50327 IIAYLY HOIETY S

I30Y ZETZLTD QILIAIT (EIHITRON TV

I § 20 MDDEWTS ‘LIZWLS LNEDUIA IE

216

418

41

n
T
o

£5Y
G3IIRTT SZIRIAGN DITWD 2 ¥

Y13 UROGROT ' ITVe LEEYR 0% ‘0073 Yik
IO LTLRZY QFAIRIT SITATRGN YEAWY

11 'HOOKDT “TTYM HSUVH G 'N0OTZ 4lb
SO FETTID QILIKIT SITAIVEGH RZavd

FT2 ‘HOONOT ‘~Iww HSYYVE 0% 'NOOT. hIb
LI0Y BOYSTIT QBLIATT SEIHIHON WEAVR

PIG "HOQNDT 'TTYV HIEYW OF "S0GTI RIY
L30% €0%00T A3XIKIT 333MIRON HAMG

‘HOONOT TTUN HEEVH (4 THOOTI HLY
L2249 067099 QRLIHTT SIBNINON HIAW

LI9990T CTTIVM FSUVH 0F TuCONd HAY
120% GS2T9 CTLIHIT SAZRINON HIAWY

‘ROONDT CTI¥R REUVH OF JOOTS HIY
L30% 02806 {RLIRIT SITHIMIP AW

w1 T “ICMYEALlT CGVEH a3 CORIATING T00LEIAMT 30 1§03

6 &4

MNE STV ‘TRIHEERL CWMRLIE_TY 'l

GZLIRTT SJARIFOH 3+ CAHLYE

‘AESTTOCTA 'AIEHIN TTTIH MYVE 9T
TIVMMY SNALEY A

KHE HIDZ NOJUOT AWOR AOJONTERWA 57
1009 JM'Td3n3 CALZAIT SIENTHOS WhOZ

‘ovod 1NR3SIES 07
ugid W30 QIAYQ on

FEYICEY RUR G2

JZ¥N 9poD Auwdao)

dr*oa 0c9ZEE  IBY
AISE 0 ANAZ-NOP-G7 *DREBI URY




Sc¢/pfis b%?s\

eYF ¥203 'NOaROT Lius NAT 67

ar Y 2eTivy QTLIRIT ISATHINCI) VIOG
WYY Y103 N0a0T IITHAS iMAT 67

05t L3¢ 5682797 JILIPIT (GIININOD WO
vy 203 TROAROT ClIIwIs 1NN S7

il 1A% BLEZTYY URITNIT ISTINIHOHT Ro0d
wy w203 NOONQT CIZERIE INGT €1

cast 120 BifTT97 OFIIWIT FERINTAIAT ¥20d
BYF YIDE TROQNOT ‘IR2dLE 241 §2

DRE'L LO0% £59T097 OILIHIT (52307404} ot
JYP w203 THOGNOT fERYLS CUWAT 5T

2909 LY eTCTOT TILIWIT ISITNEWON] S2Y
E¥y %¥IDE 'HOOUOT CIITWAS VNI Gf

LT IS 1209TH% OZITRIT (STINLI0N) NDOd
v vZ23 oMot IETELS T ST

Loe1 L30¥ TGETZE0 UILIMET ISTIHIRDY NAGH
W o§ 8 OTILLIFS ‘UETIREL ‘EVT LD OF

por 053 GeQdni0d 17184
Lay fAOTQUNT ‘LOISYTIIM ‘OWON s:FISYE 37

p SIFIR0E AR LI HEZ ¥R
221 GOH ArSILNIGE CEYTHN TIaWHL MwnINANESE0 3RL SHN0D O

073 1ML TAVLIEYAD STE 34l
Y STHH *TRIdASTHD CREHDMINLTY ‘RMGHIWCWE ‘OvCd INMOCSHWT ¥t

all SIYWNITI HWT ¥e0RY i
ARL L4S RPN AINNOD 'RMKVIS ‘3SYTTIA 2WOSC ISYI TAINC TTSHOVIE B8

655 8EY HOSCRYHINE xadeny dil
NOL B2 NOEOAYTS II4 '0I0CMEH ‘YInMIRSIVH ‘IWO0W 36IAVD IS &

EE¢ TIEVASIY M¥Y203 B
0 cThd PAIS5T UROMM. 'TTIR VYR

e SITCUTY 35U02D e
4HY TI6Z ‘ATFENS CSNLRON CLEYT 1CRIS HwAHD ‘IRYNOS HMDND 30 NOCTI HI.

< 218 SAITALIE THPARNSEY INNIASY
WO TG ChMH 30 TISDOCSYIOM0T CIZTMLS TOULY 2-0E *ISPOA S3T1IEND3S

JLE'TT Loy J20b QEITAIT O IDOT) STIHINN B
2 Wg SEUIESY pUV SIEN
D1d ANOUD MYHSMWED SeI pod Rueduoa

dy vA 0%oZEM 3o

61 obuqg 577 IBDYOY BIRS DATNMsTDhay Wiyf 30 BO0™ 00 7 IR uny




ey rop

tsa'tes

[434

$35

firr

e’z
5ol
95T
IR0 1A
Fai)

(PGS

T qx0

vgh 834 CTIONND 'OYON TTIN YIBOIME GNsH
YIONIAS WOL uN

vk 7103 *SIhYY PHVHANYS 'O%FIEMILIL C1EIWLS L3VE L
PIIMLTOG QUUHDTY TAYE WL

ABE 1115 TROMDIS CAMSAY YW L7
TWHOS 1Ww¥ION Bh

30T 218 CTHIRSVITET CUONI0N CINYT LLSI50100 gy
FLIHI Qu2iTTI RITWML e

ARNZ 4Z0T 'NOAMOT IIWDEOOM §I '¥9LIC DG 04
OZITATT S3INIROM NOSHYITIIM t RIS

289 [Idd 'BIONE ‘ANPGSTUSY 'UVOW OMDMNO “ISPOH QHOMYD
a1 2ASHIN0N THWHS

(98 1737 'TRIHSYILEIOINT 'HENQEOTHIACT 'HuON0 FINVT 4C0LS ©

11028 J¥FE0Y nAMRLS 0

N 23T “MMIREWILSESTIT HONJUCEHECOT 'TTMHOSINCON "ivw ouviHed ¢

LI035 L¥3e0d RIS vi

592 ¢l "U3SSNS'ISYF YIS N0 TIIINGE CIMIAY TUENIS 17
05T 43nDI0DS :DThiM 1wy

-SF WZO3 CHOGNOT LITHAS TIOMIRILVL 05-3%
«30¥ GETRY JIITHIT SRANIHON 003URIS

TH IO ‘TIVICHRME BAMIAY ¥¥d NVIGEND4 ‘IIA0{ 2T§ulind
EDIES0F STIWHDIN LNIYS

#dg T L IORANT ‘1N0d WILID LF TN WA 0 2 Oy
Q31XUTT SSHICTOR SE0HISNG

I A3 OONOT (IITUAS WINCLIIA NEAND T.
123 S0Da%y SAITAIT 87340 RCY

229 Tro0uan TISVITIN TMITHEII0L 12 ‘YCOMENDA]
Ta0% QYYD xd

4

g

"OE AW UEMILEWINYT O TTRCHD IMNGD TIIR 3SCIYE O,
583004 uTHYE Sew

di: 1THD TISST CINIINETTIN RAvER RDOCENY OYCHE RIYAR "VITIA REnsinY -

DTd 409D MYHSMYND

ry wivq

IRTT JSDTGH ATPYS paxeiqthow

TT0E $3Te3a 1d ey

ERIILOY pue ey

JZW .opod fuedyen

d1 b DSSZEW o
RAOC A RON™ *An-g2 RaRg Nty




?\k\: 3\@%\

WHI 2044 'LHEIND OOMMIYTE ALIVWANVITINGG ‘SNPL XMO¥D "IGHSK ¥A Hvs

IEL SYROHL IZU%0UWH JUMVINE Stn
MY W 'EMINSEYD 'YTYS ‘ZACHD GOGuHLY £7

112 SURDRL KEel DI 4A
ude WEDE 'NOCINT LISYLE FATOI0E 45 £ ‘IIN0H L¥OdnvEe

£0191 120Y DEC3t QILIRIT SITMIHON OCQMYEI
YO UCOS 'MDANGT 'I99MIS HAT0103 .F ST SN0k leodaved

008 130W 9LeE QIIIMTT STSNINON GDOAVEL
XY+ [ST ‘SO93T TIITULS ZORDOR0A CIud0D ASHVEIVE

760N 1320 SROHINKS GILIKIT {3dOHNS) SITHINOY 3SNOUYILWKE Q2
ANT 179 "TAINSETLSHONGTD ‘:21830%3U1D *SATHOD HIGRYYIIV $O

A 1ASKOVHIZIZE HYD T3Wee BA
459 of7 'YRINSHMO 'NOIYSHM ‘AT 07313¥00¥E 3ISOGR OT3TIyO0EE

e LITHS HYQT VIATAS S¥M - DS2 LIIvS AROYINY
B/ USWITHD 20 JITEna Y YRDTNOME AINI0D AHIXSIRNZ ‘3SN0H LNEYSYTY

bt LIRS TOM03D KvIHE ¥
WT 173 00807 *HOOVISISVPE “TS0MS 1S3vo. L

ook AIRENE TRIVID SkA
hhd TTMD CIYIACEAD CEIVEONYS OVOR TTVSSYY Of)

art SSAN1S HAAUSH 1JYTUMY" ¥H
AL 0184 "YISENS ISTR CISTUMRD CLETULE ADIA 2% CISLOM ANTEMLL "G S50 0d

gEpten 170¥ 43 QZLIATT SIIHINGY QHvdis
JAT BEVR PSOAE COMRACEE YIMRO) NOLLIVIS 410 ‘3ISRON HOILWES

L4 LEYMILS JVTIIAOTH WUHIVY YaOl03R Sevd
230 [30 IN3Y ‘YIISEASCd RVHGTNCY OV VIV G6T TIOVILCY THI

b HOGHERILS SZTEVHAD IMZEOY BN
HE K137 'GHYIINY 'HOISSS HIIGE ‘BT AWOLDTE © ‘3S00Y SuwIu

238°188 AOSHARFIZE nAIS dH
55 £25 'HOYSVIN 'TV0s TTIMNINC 8

by H3432.8 MRACRY B
442 {aH "ROQXOT QVILSAKYH CIZIHLS JI0E SNAWGTLS L5

66 ISOED NOILYARISENd Gl MDIIVROLSTY SWEAA3LS 1S
3% 424 'YIISTHINYH ‘ITTelS HI0QR ‘IS0 SN1TII AENIE

308 100¥ SELETRE Q3.IWIT SIZUTHON MyndS swume 1%
35 3 FSEILPY DuUR SuUR
O7d d0d99 MVYHSMYYD DI .epon Avudaan

dr yA 059284 3oy
a1 ¥t IET] IBPTOH DIBYS DIIBAFTOT ] WIPE 1D BINF-NOr=47  s3E uNy




dof 8

ase't

te”

oM

L

2

06?
LFeTTE5°Y
I33°¥80°¢C

EEE'T

1y 0

R Bng

m”

I0GHST NWXISTERTY 'SJ20UYD G¥YNYIE 37
SANITIR RIGNYARTY AYITIIN W

ZBL ETNS

‘ROINEII0 ‘0Y0R YO AOWHS 61
HYILLESIH HYOP TIVHOIH wR

WG 235 “LY0dRCLS
090 L70 CUILFICHIEID CHOIKAVE "LENO) SyOYEd
HINyL1pe 'ITYIHE HIZAYIITA ESTH

[¥OHLE ‘2WYT "TIRALD ‘SYFVLES STALIT
SSIv HOTHAL TIVE LUNME Sh

WG PR CANFY TSHVOREn3S ‘E0Q

THE FTOD 'YESS3 TRV AL 40 HOATYA CINNT TTH G50
HMATIN TI0AYS ﬁﬂ 31983 ¥y

Wi % 8T 'ZT3AESMIR “TOO0SRAAIN LITULIS RYA9NIPONG Yl
Hgve HYT g« DISKRITISYM YIILF SSIH

LI "OdOISITHR LSTH TONOE (MeQdY 47
SIYHYe 1% un

£330 EREanl

%0 M8 IeINIMDS CLM0ARJOLE 'QW0d AMAENEILIM 5

- TN TIITA Y BN

‘le0dNI028 “nO0M NOLYI4 'QY0M JMOATELIRY LG
FITGWR TIVHILK UYLV 8

i1r g¥E
(8% 725 'HYFMIH.0Y ‘INGWIC ROSO HIWM ‘OVOY TTIRMIN 45
TP 'O RIINYH ¥h

Aul §dd 'ICISASCUAN ‘1uDdALlror LIS juva 7
EIPIIR ATNTLS ¥R

CINEHK VI TGOS WORNYD CTUINDD 4nedSILiD
130% +OTITD GALIHIY SEENIRCH S0Ovals

TI§ H1E PO

ET§ $[3 *OANNT CAuVAN AdYYYD uvDE VOWNWD CIEIHIT Sn0eDILID
1017 (0E7 QALIMIT S3IININDY SOOYGI/

‘ROIOT CINYHE RWVRRD CDINADS YOVNYD CIUINID 3neyallIl
130%¢ LL7 QSLIKIT SITNLASH F00¥aTa

g TR

“IRVT MHVEMINEY CANYE nDLFSTL
N3bh SINXE TV %A

AZO TIHS "TPTYSEND CNILEL700MA CYIDNZLS LOLFE

ILE OT4H "THIESHYRDUINIGE "FGRODAN ui.h 'MA2 340k QOQUSSHIM 'ErCED S5
CIEI3n3l LINVOEVR ERIVES ©4

TLUICKNITAL NTHR INECEEYH Y IS4l FIGWITWPD HOLLOSEHYY ¥ 30 .._.u,.ama
weYId R ATY - POSYRIMI O

4By §7R e

9E0IPPY Hun aney

22 apod Auvdoon

J1d dN0¥) MVASMYID

drtyA 059Z5H  FaM
HAG® %3 BOOZ-RU-TZ 71 umyg

381 JOETOH PIRYS PAIMEIreY




EL R ]

ot WS

a7 nbed

430 28 ‘HOLONINYM ‘OVIENGYRD 35070 ST 9
8T LHBTEY ¥ELE

2Py 603 'NISTT QVILSTME ‘KVHETAF IVENS QY0¥ FOAH TTLIT €

JHDIYH AIG SER -+ [EOTHY QHYNLI MTHGNY WH

206 STYA ‘IMINSIED ‘QudISLANM ‘E€I403d K2v00 'EONLLON NOUD

RLIVYM ¥EL3d uwh

342 U@ "THIISTHOING "OLINYE ‘ROINNCT NIV ‘0¥OW QRO:WNE ISWILON ATION

hLMGM IOOTHDH YAUVY SuH

Iy SIS "IHINSAR0IIVLS "TILSHIUIR ‘30T LAE ‘HUYE W3ASIRM

CoMraocy MIWINY YR ¥d

A0 ER) "VISET 'SEDISHTIHD CSYPLTYN TTIIIT EINNTAY UTHTARS o0

SHYHLIY SILH30 IMHYED SR

PTE ¥¥S "IHIVISST ‘1M0QNDQIS RIRM NIZED LA
IETH INHIMECT ¥R

0t VIS VILINGIHD CIE0NOGLY TN IoVRosevd pe
28TV HIHRIVD Sul

HOZ €413 'ROTIDT TVIIH TIWBYOT S 'FHOING HOMMYY ‘D YIQTIE RAIALY Zhi

ID0w dRDSHIX GALIRLT $2T.74A3S COOTIYTINTA

ATd b ARG "QECIOTIIND ‘INYT WMHASNE £F 'IDVAI0) 534l KA

J'Td dNO¥d MYHSMWYED

1817 ISDTOH aJeyS pIIUBTbEY

TP STTEVHD NI ¥R

ATL *79 'e04QTI0D ‘AR RRANCE CLIVILOC 2THLopE) g8
Frild ITINYE 3

558 995 'HYHEILION ‘1217w ‘I8 Ln0ATEOT N2
LCST e pITEvH ¥U

SFelOpY DUQ wtiE])

2%t spoa Kuwdoon

dt A 059258 oy
RIOC WA RBAT-HAC-GT I uny




%Q\% u ek

3t TATATAINELL . CRIDTYHY ey
F @ 7 TOHINDD ories
€ 4 iy REL: ] CrTNE
SEE 6866 CEECEAEOLES [o4g ] THERTT  IOATan
33| oy sfuey an3g by uItIay  =SeTd ERI RN FYE adhs
({13 63TY o Jaymmy
BT DET IINCOSNC JO Iagqumy
5TF13] woT5LETal
e PhaLTIg 21U IOT Jo uBgQunp
*o{'0929% 45940 D
FoEy E.1070R SERYD wltyf
ATLIGE

JId dNO¥9 MYHSMWMD SZYN 8poa Auvdsod

_ dr' pA 05925 Jo
Tg obwg 3511 JIAPTON AIPJS PA153Fhey AdDL ¥0 BEOI-I0-C7  Bleg Hne




RIna

SCS Upholstery PLC (in admimistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Appendix 7

Creditor schedule

mgf/adm/sw




00 Z UOISIDA

aeq amyeudig
000 N0 060A oA 13308 1atfinoy 2 PAIILLIT SUOISUY 3 217 O[T} YILAMION 00D
000 (€ ZHL "Aasiaf Laual 1§ 924G [RIDINULIDD) §7 panuIn S1UHUISIAU| SEISIIAQ) [IN7] Fdigle]
000 nge zHI Ydanquip: wang adioany o panun diysiaupeg §ooiquor] (01D
000 ' ANG TIVAL 'SUIIH 1S “SMO[tA, T UOIMIN “15e] SURT MmOLD “9SNOH XD 914 dnoury sanfuey [i/1g o]
00 0L8'6 U 61dN O YITH piong J3em aaifdef asuag 00D
000 O.1L 4 1M ‘uopuor ‘19ang L4321y 01 40014 pif painury (ayosdwseg) $3nUNAG [LUISNPU] {ille}
1 K¢} ZZ| 868N aud | uodn apseomap ‘ueiuaqiuon *marpy yled uolusg '70£7dg wooy un Jupuey swrej) Lausafosu] ‘uawadeus)y 130 SWOJSNY) 7 ANUIAIY WH oo
000 VQZ NZD uopueT “Jjedpeciq ¢ panHuwy JMHH 10HD
00 048'F1 4l £OH ‘anysyoq yuop ‘aefouey ‘[euuey samof PN QOHD
000 dIL 68 ‘auysay) 93pg Aojiap|y ‘pecy WRIHON ‘UL SUMI) panwiy edaswany  [0DD
000 X712 H1m "u0puoT] 1330S INOWAIS Cp ISNOH JI04 PRIUNTE SHIUULON JERIQID 0000
L1k} JE)BIQID) ‘UMD, YU §T P SUON d o f{iL ]
000 vOI pHY Aaung ‘Bunyio(] 'pug weyxty BYJO YT 1UIPIADI] SPUILL| 101D
00 OvE'y SHS ¥ 17 uopuon ‘peys Aizue)) 2peuud|os) YUON 2], ST AJuoyiny 2014198 [EIIURULY 001D
000 XTI H1M 'u0puoT 49ang moutdss ¢y pen |0033d3pg fi1tle]
00 ¢ ad|1 Y33 'Uepud] 19ans yorson ol PANLIL | IIVLON L0 0030
00 0 NIO M IMS "UOPUOT ‘0¥ I0UIASCID) 13MOT O PAILUIT] LB [1EIDY SSNOYINLIC] 00010
L8 921°§ , MLF CHE U3 WBYUSY 1¥g ‘peoy Weyquayoaq ¢ ‘Ansiday ayl, panwir] ssensidoy ende) 8ODD
(1] ME6 SXH PUR[|g ‘prOY PIRYSIIppNH P s1o9foag Juaudo|aas( jeiawwo’ L02D
000 HHO d [ M 'uopuoT ‘peoy Uno)) wequsiof, (p7 PRI D00 9020
0o o VHT €M ‘U0puoT 12ang Wwaday £§7-€£Z ‘asnoy ydingxoy PAIULIT puayineg PUUES €000
00 TVT WM “UOpuLT 12205 WA iy) 99 DALY SUQUNSIAU] PUET [lasuelD 00D
0o IVZ WAL ‘Uopue '12ang waliy) 99 papwr (sreqg jeuadug) pue [Rsumi) €020
000 VT WM "Uopuo 13348 W) 99 palw] SIUMNUISIAU] puUTT [SMmIeYT) 000
000 D0 13N ‘PIOJPaE ‘PEOY UGIXE] "3SNOH Fa0sBowry panwI sluawdofaasg Aunel ¢ & (00D
0oo XA 1 863N ‘ANAL-NOdN-TLLSYIMEN ‘uciuaqduory Koualy suonnquiune] A1, 0022
L00Z/P0/S1 UAALD) ME(] UMUSGA(Q] UIAID) AJLINDIG
000 OS2 187 '8paa 'Z0Z x08 Od O°1d Aueg sdejoieg 8043
000 dH$ p13 ‘UopuoT ade|d |yany) | pawn (paep 33i0a0) s3aunwoN sAesieg 408D
000 0¥ EMN ‘UopuoT g S1ua3ay ‘20003 L ([0 0] pamwiry (oSL11) N9 9042
000 dOP [MN '1opuo e sluafay ‘aceus) [jemwo) of porun {500pI} 4019 $0€D
0o V716 WM 'U0puoT 1330S Uy uand) §¢ paur] projperd 4Tid YOHD
000 Odp 1MN ‘@0pueT yaeg SWDHIY ‘2ELI] [[2MIL0D § P (S1p01) 18 €0ED
000 ISILL [ TP WYY JO $331SEU | SB PRy Auedwo)) 1S ) $a11LUN39% STqUBY dNE pr {£assar) Auedwio)) 1sna |, sa1noag sequed NG 08D
000 NA9 $IND ‘ydnosoquie | ‘aitua)) 23edsosdy Y3 touoquie} ‘L g Xog Od ISNOH YIlautm PI'] S331801 Y, SPUN§ oIsu34 Swaskg 3v g 108D
00 09r 8 MNL £1118 18810 ‘91004 aNUDAY [JUBPILY ¢ MITA 1ISUNG undeg (e, 00§D
000 0716 H D ‘UopueT 3Enbg YD0ISIAR | ‘(IN0S 3SNOH NIOISIAE] ‘SYI{jur) o PALLIT| DU EI|LIYINY 10VD
00 00L Q| 131 pue|s| |suuey) Aosud{ 19LH 1S sprueidsy ¢|-€] LOZ XOH Od panw | (£3ssar) 1stuy Aqagddy ooV
3 ) $SAPPY oweN  Ady
s1011pal) Auedwo)y - g
D1d Asastoydny §OS
| 9deq 417 DINIA 8007/80/1¢C




00 7 UOISIIA

e aneudig

£T6L5'19 Furjeioy seuy 99

000 7321 NS UOPMIME PEOY UOUBIS £O/SHT UL AT AN PIAINLIT DVUBIASSY YIUNZ  00ZD
000 AN L9T7 IH uopueg e ssausng 150y ‘Aep WBumue) asnoy neuey pajw] SJUALAORAS( UIPAOG UOSILY,  [0MD
000 aALYENIALEM ‘AGEnY eang w2day g6 pawey (Aqueg) spenuo) sAX3i;m 00D
000 [d] pAT A9s1af a3y IS 19a0G Yieg 12 pamwr] Auedwo?) isny), puspess jo yueg [eAoy au | vOLD
000 S d 1M ‘uopuo] ‘moy poppag 7Z-0¢ A1=1005 3oumINssy 9177 d|qEpnby Ay, £0LD
000 HAzZ 1HA ‘YSinquipg ‘peoy wiIvg0] OF "aSnoy 31 piepuels Kurduiop 2ouBINSSY 21 panpuelg 2|, 701D
000 SiY M DM "UOPUOT *MOY PLOIPRY TT-0T A121208 2ouRanssY YT SjqEnby sy 101D
000 HHO HOa uopuor] '[j14 AsuLno ] asuaune] parun] Auediio]y 230mINSs Y [RNUAPTUY S, 001D
000 aosg 910 Kaung ‘Lapaquis) ‘Aajuiy ‘srenbg suswg weypmp 1g ‘asnoy Lepray P3N} SWAYDS §1HIUIY SUUNS 508D
000 Qv NZJJ ‘uopuo 133ug peoq IO ¢ PAHUNT IJURINSSY I Ung $0SO
000 NT0 M 1 MG ‘UOPUOT ‘328|4 JOUSASOLT) 19MOT ()] Aendy smaupuy 1§ £08D
0o A4 $108 "uoidweyinog *adeua | puBllod ‘9SNOH BIpUEYS PAILLIT 0] FDUTINSSY 3}17 BIPURYS 708D
000 WHé $LT AP1sLasiap ‘Aa|smouy e ssauisng A9]smou] peoy Sa|puey FSNCH SNXaN PalILIN sYIR, S5RMISNG 193uadg 108D
9€ ££C°91 UXG I A9s19r 13131 1 133N INOW B 6L b €8S XOF (d ‘ISNOY quey puEpuEIg yueg plepuelg 008D
000 VS NTIM ‘uopuor] 'puens s PN SIISULISIA L] FPISUIAEY +0UD
000 IVE NTOM ‘uopuor] ‘pueng g PIJILINT] SIUSWISIAU] IPISUIABY [Ti}le)
000 AVS NTDM ‘uopuon ‘puens ¢ PANLAT] SIUSWISIAY] FpLsuUsARy 204D
o000 Kagiaf “49113H 1§ 1930 peodg S7/ET ‘1STU JIUf) SANXSH JO SIS ], se P17 (Aassar) Auedwio)) tsnuj, pue[10o5 o Jueq (BAoy 10¥D
000 A981a1 MA1IH 1S 122015 prOI $T/EZ “ISNL] VUM SHNNIY JO $3a18Tu ] S P (Aomuap) Auedwiony 1snu ), pueoag jo jueq [eAoy 0042
000 XTL HEM “HOpUc 300§ INOWADS $i “ISNOH| YOA PILWIT WIYLBN AHLIZY +0dD
000 adl VIMS uopue] ‘wang uoduipy 9f ‘asnoyaen) ayq, paittry (y3nosoqydnoey) siumusaau] aSpuepiny £04D
000 X714 HLM "U0pUCT 1930g IN0WAIE Gt ‘ISNOH Y104 panuny {paojueq) sejiid 04D
0o 1d8 L1 91SADULIY ‘BIUID PIOKRL ), O |33 panuutr] 15€g YINog (394 104D
00528 OHS NI uopuo 1Rans uouue) sp dnouny Yy uoisidaly 004D
000 AL LS anysay) ‘Hpy Aspapry ‘aue sadap asnogy uomiaug pann] (WAYL0pN]) SIUSLISIAU] NG 000D
oo N1 06OA HOA ‘19303 121En0y 7 PILHLIT) SUDISHIY 2§ 2)17] UDIUM YAoK EOND
000 AN 060A Y10 ‘13208 1800y 7 P3N ] SUOISUIY 7P 31T UL} YMAON  ZOND
000 d018 €11 ‘Aaung ‘aflpuqiom 193G 42Ny 86 A2ISTU | UOISUDY 1Sanbsmal put suoisuag 1sonbsman 10ND
] 1111 060A Yo ‘laang indnoy 7 PINUET| SUOISUD 3 DJ17] UOIUNY YIimaopn] QOND
¥ SSIPpY ameN AN

ss01tpat) Kuedwo) - g
D7d Awisjondn $OS
7 98n 47177 DA 800¢/80/1T




SCS Upholstery PLC (tn admimstration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

21 August 2008

Appendix 8

Shareholder position

FHIHSHHOA HIHON

SHonE

ANAL NOdM TILSYIMIN

NQA3Q

NOAJD
ANAL NOdD TLEVOMIN
ANAL NOdN FTLSYOMIN
INAL NOdN JULSYOMIN

SONV

X38SNS LS3M
AHNBSIN TV

ONVIHIBWNHLEON
NYOIM

MOTANM OO

WvHYNG 02

WYHENAG

WYHENG ALNNOD
HYHHNO ABLNOOD
INAL NOdN ILSYOIMAN
FHVNOS YOVNYD g

WASSNS 1S3M
ATyung

FHIHSHUOMA 153M

HIALSIHONY W
HILFIHONYW
HILSTHONYH
HYIM ONY INAL

3J30NMD
AInuNs

SANYIQIN M
B31832N0
X3S0
ALwIOMHYH

NOGNOT

HYHEIHD

WvyHENad 0D
AHNESTIAY
HOHNENIQR
NYDHOWYIO 40 3TvA
X3537I001I0

INAL NOdI JLSYIM3N
ANAL NOdN A1LSYIMIN
HIM04509

ANAL NOJN TTLESVOMIN

NOGQNOY
AHIHOMY3E
FHHSQHOASvLS
TT¥MNHOD
HLNOWATA
JLVOMOTTVD
HUVOMOTIVD
FVOMOTIVD
AHNESMIHHS
HALSIHINYN
HVIM ONV SNAL
HLVIH SOHYMAYH
ALININ

JqCSAIZYIN
PYHX3H
NITAHON
INYT NYDIM

SANOLSATHD
133YS N HILSIHD
NOLONIHYQ
NO1SNITHYO
NOLENITHYO
ALVOMOTIVD
6ZTaA1

QAANIH
d31xo

294arHE N39T3H

HYIM ONY SNAL
HYIM ONY 3NAL
HYIM ONY 3NAL
yV3Im ONY 3NAL
WYHHNG

HYIM ONY 3NAL
FHIHSYONY
13341S N33N0D
133445 NI3ND
133dLS NI3ND
ONYIRIANNS
H3153HIHD
JOISAISHIN
133415 NHO43H v
QYOI UND
JHIHSHYOA 153M

EallloF]

N3N

WYHONIHYIA AVOYH 3DAIMLSIM S¥i
31003720NH OVOY H3LSIHOHOC 12
ANOLSATVIM O¥0H ¥3INIS VIZ

Qvod S3T130SVI6 SAMYIAH
3NV NOLJWYHIOH SHHDVMIVA B
NOQMOB SIHNOJ N33HD 1E
4IT0AY NOLMIN Qvou X2071NH 22
WYHN30avH 13090 IHLEE
HNOOWHD HIHL3N T4 MIIAI0D
H1YVN3d avod A1V vT
WYHNIHDIAL 380712 AgINIIY T
15 HOIH H1YO048aD JSNOH AENEHYN [E ]
15 HOIH HIYO4S0D JSNOH AHNBHYW odr
1ITFHLS HOIH 3SNOH NYNEXYN
18 HOIH H1HO04S09 HSNOH AHNBHVA
NOANGT SNNIAY HSIONTAYD 91
ONITVI INNIAY HSIONIAYD )
AITMSNYHYID TN SH33IM
Q7341 FS072 MITIHILING
HUNHOT% VO ANOWAYYH ZL
AARBO TIHMIO0OM ASNOH MAMTOOM
TWMINID INLL SZ0L X0 Od  SZ9IM3NHE
AYHLINID INIL 5201 XDH Od NIJINLR
TYUINTD TNIL Sa0 x08 Od ININ
FAVNHYH TUH SNIAILS
NOIN3O HEELFR R 1PE o= R R0
ONISTIVM 3NNIAY OTIIWO0EE E21
QYO INNOWAHHIA St FZX08 Od
avOH NOEHSY Wivd S3HIVIHE
HIALSIHONYIA SNIQHYD ATNAVIDId IND S1134¥N
HIALSIHONYIN SNIAAUYD ATUAYIOId INO ALHYHD
YILSIHINYIH SNIQHYD ATUAYIIId INO M
HILSTHINYIN SNIAHVD ATNAYDDId IND
IC04HINET OvOod Q13LOND £
3001HA NOJAYH SNRHVD SV1DN0DD §
HIMEON INNIAY JHWVHE 52
13wy 32071 6 1v14
HlHOMAa3I8 IS0 YONOHIO 9
QYOH HOHAHD Q13I4HSY
FOVLIWHIH 3HL SNIQUVE JOVHWHIH rl
JOHONIVLS 30ISHI338 9
dOHANIVLS HLMYD ATIONVI €
dOHONIVLS H1y¥vd AS1ONY1 €
TWHLINID JALL £501 X0H Od d3dS
Jd ANVE DESH AHTS ONTS TYNOILALILSNT DHSH 09522t
AONYIH3IONNS 133418 NOSHOVT £
ANYIANT 1S53IM SANvILSIMm 3111
OvOY 1SY0 ¥E HINHOD 3Ad
NOGNGT QvOH QT1H4Ad ESL
TIVA ODVHD IOVHYDIA G0 IHL
NOANGT WG MHUNHD L
YILSIHONYIH SNIQHYD ATNOVIDId TN [=Fs:]
YILSTHONVIN SNIQUVD ATHOVDIOId 3NO

AVE ATIUHM NNIAY TIIMATOH 26 9%
AvE AT ILHM ANNIAY TIMATOH L5 r
AvE AT LLIHM INNIAY TITMATOH 2§ 0t
Avd AFLIHM INNTAY TIIMATIOH 45

W Alld Qi3I2HLINS 1

NHNBE3H 133H1S HIHSIAOHS 29

NOL0H 350710 OHOA0NYS St
SONICINE vHONYXITY HOOTW QHE  MIIADNOT
SONIQUNG YHONYXI TV YOOI QYL SONILSYH
SONIJUNG YHONYXI Y HOOdOYE  ZOMNILSYH

SINEVE HDIH 133415 NOSNV £

NOLINNY aVINMOTIME

10083ud B3SO INFHL 6

FSNOH MOOVIN ¥91 X088 O d

WyHdHNE SHVAID AHL @

Qu0IQvHe 133415 SONILSYH £6

NOQNOT OO0y IYIWYTI0 6T

NOANOT aVOH HIMYASYD 58

HIINSI INIVS OETIE 1¥Z04 NG NIN3HD 08

HOYNBNII3 JWWNOS ILLOWYHD 22

AIMADIG Qv 539H03D 1S 6

NOONOT SeEPS X089 Od

NOONOT 133YLE WYHSAYD 1§

LNNHE AdY NOSITY SHW

083 AN NIAILS INMOHE NFTUNYWN SN

053 AT HINT NIAILS SNMOHE NIIBNVN SN
ATHINI NIAZLS HW INMOYR NITYNYIE SHIA
138 VAN SHIR
DS ¥IMEVE QUvMO3I SIWVT
aavuw
a3auwn
053 ATTIN NIAILS QHQSWVE NNY HIHLVIH S
053 ATWANN NIATLS QHOIWYE NNV YIHLVIH SN
053 ATIONIT NIATLS OHOANVE NNV H3HLVIH S/W
QALK

TIVHOINLYD YILINIA INCIIS SHIW
134D 11ISSNH HA

NOTHLNYD AV NITI3 S5IN
LHIATYD SYWOHL ANOL U
HIANTTIVI SFTIAHD S9N

BS3 NOAXNE NIHJILS

THUNEG NYHONYD SYWOHL U
FTHONE DA NY IV 5N

DS3 3DAUE NOLTIWYH STNVF

0S3 LNNHO SIWVF NIHJILS
INMONE HIMLYd SYWOHL b
©0S3 SNMOYE SIONVHS TIVHIIN
D53 INMOHE SIDONVHS TIVHIIN
INMOHE SIONVES TIVHIIN HN
053 3NMOHE STONYHL TIVHIIN
INMOHE 31130YNHIA NIZHNY SSIN
INMOHE NITHNYM SW

NMOHE RHOT TIVYHOIN O

NMOUE NVTY MWW b
JYRSNANOHE AUNTH HJISOr Hw
aIHA0HE NYWHILSYN NHOT BAHLHY HI
Q3NN STANINON NIM3ua
GALNT SIININON NImIug
GILNIT SAINIVON NIM3IE
Wy3xg 113713 ONYIOH oW
SIMVER INLLSIHHD SHW

ONOB NIAZLS HW

QALIANN S3TNIWON OHLT0E

HVIOB OuvHOIY BN

Q3L STINMCN (SDO) ANB
QLI SITNINCN (SO0 ANE
Q3L STININON (SDO) ANB
Q3LIWN SISNIWON {SO0) ANB
ONYT13 STWVT MIHGNY BN

HOV1E QIAVG HA
NOLONITNE WWITIA LSINHT HW
TTYSNYHE HINSNYHO MIOuYH 5O
NYAIE MINANY ¥
TI38 Ny Y HW
D93 IHIT6 QUVMOH
FIGVI8 AT BN
310¥38 VIIINVO SHN
310v39 MIHANY BN
A3LIWN SIININON S08
GILINTT SIIMNON TSIHER

ATAVE NOSITY INVHS SHW

WA NI V13NV SHIN

L13NUVE AHNTH dITHd UW
MINEYE LEINYT ADNIHIAL BN
Y3IHHVE ATWIHS LINVOUYIN SHW
Q3LIAIT SIININON AHVHSAYIOHYE
{SIININGNE HHOA MIN 0 MNVE IHL
{SIAINIWON} HHOA MIN J0 HNYE THL
©S53 QHCAWVE NHOF NIAI

£53 Qu0AYE NHOT NIAH]

0S3 QHOJWYE NHOF NIAN

053 QHOJWVE NHOE NIAXHI

D53 IDamaNIve KICOTWH

DS3 THY3AY dITIHd

VHOLY W3S HW

Q3LININ SIININON 0DSY

Q3NN STININON 005y

QAL STININON 00SY
NOHLSWHY NNV S

SNYOHANY 3 TVIN SIWVI HO
MOTENY AHLOWLL b

SINIWON SOMIAYS LSNHL AONVITIV
053 5N0ATY DAY NIHLILS
HVYLIHYY WI31SVL SHI

ADHIV INVF SER

D53 TdVNAY INNYHY YVHIN
SHYQY NOOMVH BN

QILINT {STININON) ANYANOD T Wvay
QIR 3N TYA ALY

QL1 HOHYISIY INIOVIY
aL1(S35INIEd) 19¥

wofsed Japjoydieys

nd Assioydn 08




VOO0 95251
vO0 8ZSL
149 69H

DWGIXC
138 TTLH
OHBSINE
oN6 ZI10
708 €16N
B8 #i3
¥re 623N
SQE 11D
uy 151
ars 2104
419 193N
Or¢L tHe
dgl 97g
M9 DL
15 £H3
LEe3n
EE[Y
Z68 ZZHE
XHt t08
a5 r13
Zre 83N
2re BAN
rv§ AZo3
Vs AZ03
MAB 138
MG LaN

8019 N3IAJWYD DONIddIHD

JYHSL UM
¥sn 08654 S¥X3L

NYIHOWY1S HLNOS

ANVTIVHL

HYIMm 2 ONAL

S1UMm

ANIH

WYHENG ALNNOD

TIVAMNHQD MOLSavd

FUHSMHOA
HHOA

138800 WYHONITUD

S019

AJHHNS
2Mand3d HSIK

NOXO
SLUM

NOGNOT
NOGNCT
NOONOTY
JONVHL

HYIM ONY INAL

sHoN8
H3LS3HIIHO

IFMSAISHIN
HYZIM ONY INAL
YILSIHONYIN
viTvn

3qi1s33L

NOOITBNYH
aNVI3HI
ANV

NOXO AHNBNYE

ATHENS

S3NVHL NO A3TN3H

MI0SIHON
NOONO'T

AN

TUIHSHHOA HLHON
ONYIHIGHNHLEON

JHIHSHHOA HLHON

JINVHS
13SHOA

SONI TIVH
JHYHM AHVNYD
HYIM T INAL
HYIM T INAL

ayQaavyg
NOONOT

oosrz

NOLIHOIW

HyIM ONY 3NAL
NOAY NO QHOH0vHE
v1TwAvz
JHIHSYINYT
NOLdWYHLHON

EE[E 1]

NV 40 37151

L2501 HOMONVE
ONYTIH3ANNS
AHNELSIM
INOLSIWICS
ANVTHIGWNNHLYON
WYHY3IS

AISNHIND
ANCATHL

NOLTYA

SMOTUM 37 NOLUVYE

X3S0

HNOLS 1S3M
AYNGsIHM3IL

FHHSCHO4AVLIS
NIATYW MIN
NITTVIN MIN

QHOIHILVM QD

SLON
WVYHOHYH
WYHNIdIHI
HALSTHINYAN

JUYHM AUYNYD

JHVHM AHYNYD

JHVHM AHVNYD

AJHHNS
ONYTS3ANNS
HHOA
AHNESIATY
INANOYHSIS
NOONOT
Tretm
QONVYTYIANNS
AFSTATIAL

B0 NZ8 NvZTva
HANOHESITASMAN
NOANGT
ANYTHIGANHINON
ANYI3AITD
aNVI3A3D

TUH WO1109
ZNana

Z NRENg
NOLYON HOOH
OV3HYIHLYI
X3ASBNE 15IM
SINVT
WYHSTYM HLNOS
JHYHM AHVYNVD
HYIM ONV INAL
AHNBHILNYD
ONYI3AZ D
NCLTwW
H13dyon
HINOWINYNOE
ITvasa

ATHHNS

S0

ANvilre
NMOGNET
JSNOH VINNYLIHE
25 60-D9D d0ud YA
OvaHSILIVD
QvaHS3AIv)
NOONOT

NOANO1

NOANOT
JHHSHLNOWNGW

Ov0H QYO4LVHLS
INAL NOLN 31LSYDIMIN
OVl 1I0H

X901 X08

3INICD

AGMINE SNOT
SNOTIIN 1S
HOlHLYd

N30 LSOd NHA NYNS
ANYT MOHD
NOLONIOT

FIAVE IHL

TTvH SvMHva
NC1VIS

1404 H313d LS
avOy Ava
NOLHON

NOLHVYH
HIALSIHONYN
OOOMHLHON
§Q37N

13FYLS HIWNHD
NOLHIaTY
1004H3AN

AINTHI NO NOLHNE
avOH HSION3AYD
Q¥OH HSIONIAVD
QuOAHILvm
QT3I4SKVYA

OvOH OvALSdIIHS
NOLILLLIT 153M

JSNOH NO3W

SMIN VIHOLOIA ¥

L 3SNOH ¥SITV
T2noy

A33HIS NIDDIH L1
Huvd 38007

¥uvd 3OVLIYIH S
15007 vEVANI 1D
180} XOB O d

FTAVO TvHOd
SA00MLYIND B
Ad3ILLVE FHL

AYM NH3LSY3 ¥
FS0TD TIvH HONVIN §
BZEx0d Od

NVIANS

FONYHO NOLHON
WHVd QUYHIRO
JEVNOS S.5IWVT AS L1
AVM ADGOTAONYS 61
153 IHVNDS Hevd BT
FMONNEL

Qv0d auO4xD38 98¢
133d1E TTvH Q10 001
OvoH NOLSITSOH Z
SYTIA NOWHSY |
SYTHA NOWHSNY |
MHe¥d TUMYNITIYE §
VO HOSANIM L¥
F3007 QHOAHSA
JOVLLOD ONIYdS

SN3AHYO ATIAVIIId INO 'O HHOA M3N 40 XNVE THL 0D

JYYNDS vOYNYD SN0
IHVNDS YOYNYD IND
JYVNDS YOYNYD INO
L1IWAT G NI ANIVS
WVHD LIV

38072 AINYCHL
IvOY SANVISI SS04

HOOd ONZe

HOOd ONZr

HOOTd AN
109vZvW I

av0d SO0 1S 1y
IHVNOS INHCOHL 11
FSNOH SONVISI SS04

IS0TI NOLYINS J9) Xvd SSINISND SIHHSAN L

ANYT TN

HHVYHM AHYNYD
703

HINOH

A3lsy

TvauIs DIYL
AGSIWHO

13341S H3ISTHONIM LvaHD 1
Wyl00

0043 TLHVH
F0OS3TLUYH

TH SiNVSYIHd
133415 NOSMY( 67
133H1S NOSMVO 6F
ON3 15v3
WYHDL24

ONISNYE
ITVOHDOY

aviod J00HDS
3UVNDS YOYNYD
SA713HS HLYON
18N02 FHOWNYLS
HONOHESITIN
NOLHON

L100Sd3H

d0OM LOBTYL
MIASIY

ONOWHIIY
Ho¥NeNIa3
ATTAINIH

02¢ZZ 1323N0d
OvOH SHNIT 4709 28
NOI1338 SINIWLSIANI
S 13A31 JNOYDILID
399 IA STWVT 1S
JOVTUA STANVT LS
TWM NOONO1 SZL
TWM NOONOT 21

QILHLS3aIM

FAYNNOIOD HIHNON FHL S

Qv0d AvIHNINNIA 6F)
INNIAY HIMOH ZEL
INN3AY IUIWTHIHL 65
XINNIXXIN S

3NV 133H008YD B2
ISNOH YILSIHONIM
ASNGH GI04Qv0HE
ASOTI YIHSIIDNN T4
IS0 YIHSIJONIA €1
JOVLI00 IHL

a371004

10003
NOISIANN
adIS

¥5i

NIV

L00040Hd

JSNOH AAYT LEFBLL
ASNOH AAYO 94062

HOI3LEV3
avod 4amon L
avOld NIHNDd BE

IS0 AYIH AOM 10D S

WHVd HONYN

FUINIO dNOHDILID BEFE

SAIEA NOLONIMIN 2P
ASNOH JYOWNYLS
133415 AHNESNIL 8L
1I3HIS INIAG

$3NIG JHL

avoy INIMJILS ZE
MIIA SONI B

AvOd HOYNHD ¥
MOY HLIZTHIANI 9
IARIQ GNAIFH00HD 6L
L¥INNGD 37 10D 3N 1S
MIIA SHN

IONYNIY 40 INTWLMNYd3Aa

ONISSI D0 AIWCINI
35072 344N700vd €
385070 342000V £

L2181 X090 d
{191 X038 0d

Ov0d 3¥303A138 6 SLNIWLHYDY ISNOHILIHM L0}

ANNSAVOUIAV

LN3JS3HI T1IMAI0H 92

45
EL:H

OIwvossn

DS3 SWYIND SITHVHD

NOSTID 3NIVI3 Sun

S88I0 ILL3INDNH ISI0OINVHI SHW
AZHAH03D AHVNLS HK

LLINYVO ANNOAA SHIW

DS3 YIANQYYD Ha vy

Q1Y ANDHINY HI

QIALIAM IAHAVIVD

HITINA Hd v QHvMOH HW

15034 NIMO3 ANOHINY HW

DS 3 HISVHA WYITUIM ZDHOAD

XOd AUYW HLIONT SUN

431504 HYHO83a SuW

HLASHOD AHNIH SZNVT HiN
O3LNITSIINIWCN LSIN04
HIHDL3TH NV TY OIAYO HN
OTVHIOZLIH NHOM AHLOMIL BN
ATVHIDZ LA NNV H1ABVZIII SHW
TALININ SIANIWON 3L

HONIA HIHJOLSIHHD 93HO HN

a1 (S3IaINIKNON) 2 H A

053 TI3M3d YL Wam L0390
TAMIS QI3 FNNV HE3dST13 Sun
QALINI STANINON N3
SMOTII HIAT WYHYHD HN
HNOLSHIHLIVI Y HNHLHY UW

DS3 INDLSHIHLYIL HNHLNY
ATITHHY S HIHQLSTHHD HA

053 WYHIHYS LHYMILS NHOP

053 538vd NIAZX N3Hd3LS

SNYAT AHVIWISOH 3NN SW
QJ3LIWIT SIINTWON HYAT1208N3
D211 SALINDTS 30Vl 3
Q3ALINN STILIBNIAS 3AVL T
Q3LWN S3LIHNDAS 30vHL.3

DS SITTF ANHNODAI0D QHVHI
11029 M3 Q0HVYH OFvNO I SINIJ BN
053 50dvMO3a ¥3l3d
a1753315NY1 8O3

3L STININON LHNOD A1vDLEYA
A1SVIA ALLIANYF YONAT SHW

QILIWIY STININON HIHIVTENG
AdANG GNONAYY diM

053 MIMHT4ING U3IN

NYHOOQ Hd3SOM 13vHIIW HOIHLYd HIN
300 ALHINDHVIN NVITID Sunt
NOXHD HOYIIIHS S
1IVHISTIISADNIUNY HNYE 3HOS1N3O
DST HALSINIT WVITIM

053 NOSMYO YuVYA

NOSMYJ STIIHDIN 3ONT SHAN
NOSMYO Hd3SOr NHOF O3HATY D143 W
SIININON LSIUDIAAVD

STIANIKRON LSIHDAAVE

D53 SIIAVYT NATNIHJILS

AJBHYO H313d ¥W

1H38IND Y3ANYXITY WYITTIM UN
Q53 AGNMOND LYIEON SINNSD
HOOHO INANDOVT SHW
XNIHANIHD FT0MHOV L0IHT
BIVHD IDINYT SHN

053 DIvHD ¥313d NOAHOD

DS3 AQ0vH) MIAINYD

NOLMOD diliHd UM

SNYMOD QlAva HIN

LH3IETN0D NVITAr NHOM B
QHOAHINOD ANOHLNY 1IVH3IIN YW
§3700 Q40JAND TIDIN HW

0353 WYlDD NOLSOI NYN3
TAEYID MBHLYW TNvd 4w

HUYTID NIHSALS U

HHYTD AYYW INILSIHHD SHIM

Ny LN0d0H L IW QuO20vHE JO A LD
ALKIDA ¥ SLINYYN TWEOTD JNOYDILD
NYHD ANH HW

NYHD Y1ISNY SUN

J3ALIAIT SFININON 3SYHD

Q3L STININON ISYHD
HINWHD LHIB0Y DIH3 b
NIVAYD ISINT NYd BN

AZHL4039 3DA0r 13ZvH SHA
11INHYD NIV U

FNOLSHIHLYIH INVT SHIW
INOLSHIHLYIS INVT SHW

SIT13 INMINDOVT IRV INNY SHW
LLODYTI3 1AUTE NITHOA Sun

NOONCT

QIALINT TVNOILYNEILNI

TINNOT 1OR1SI
[sERALL TR

FITYAYZ WIDNT YNNYAOID SHIW




HYIM ONY JNAL

YYIM ONY INAL

HYIAM ONY INAL

MOOSVTO 133815 Hiva 008

110H AINIHVIE

FHIHSIHD

AJSNY3ND

JMHSABYAT
AJHENS
AZYdNS

NOAY

q01SIHe
ICLSIYNE
I0L5HE
q01SIHE
T01SHE
015HE
I0LSINE
IHIHSYONY
AHIHSYONY

135500
SONIT

HYIM ONY ANAL
HvIm ONY INAL

QNYIHIGNNHLIHON
SINYH AJNLIODS NOLLNS

AJHYNS NO1H3Idd3HE
FHSOHOALHIAH

NOGNOY

HyAM ONV INAL
ANAL NOdWN JTLSVYIMIAN

NOANDT
ONYTHHONNS
ONVTRIIANNS
ONYTHIANNS
ONvIHIANNS

ANV TIIANNS
SHIHSRHOA 153M

FUIHSNHOA 153M
NOONO1

HOOTd Hidid
TEMTINA
TI3mn4
TamINd
NMOLIDNYHO
NOQONCGT
NOONOT
WY ONI NMOL
AJU0Q
X¥4ITvH
XedITvH
XedITeH
XVAITVH
Xy

XA TYH
X¥HATYH
Xv:41TWH
NOGNOT
NOINOT
NOOROT
NOANOT
NOANOTY
NOONOT
NOOGNO
NOONOT
QvilsNva
A3va
H1VIHNOVIE

ASN0OH AVL 1LT SHIROYTHIOLS SAVIOHVE

ANFHL NO IM0OLS
avOH WYHONYT

AdnasIimat
JOISAISHIN
SANVIOIAN M

M3y
HIALSITHOM
FWHSCHOILHIH
SHILHVN LS
WyHHNa
SYIHSZHD
NOLXNE
STIWVHL NCJN NOLSONIA
SIWVHL NOdT NOLSDNIA
Hiva
ANVIIATTD
NOLAITD
NOL4D
NOLHTD
NOLdITD
NOL4I7D
NOL47D
NOL4ITD
100d430% 18
004XV
NOANOT
HANOWIANENOE
ONIOTYdS

HYAM ONY INAL
ONIHdS 37 NOLHONOH
VIH13AYIHI
ONYIHIANNS

NOL08

INAL NOdN ITLSYOMIN
JTISYIMIAN
ONYITLNOd

OvOY IDNHBNI0LS
ANIMO

avolk TassnNy
13anuve

X3537001N

200 wIONI 1Sv3
NOGNOT

X3S3100IN

NOONOT

NOONOT

ANYIH3ANNS
ALYIMOTIVO

HLY3H 3004
AYMEDND 02
TTOLSIME

NOLONIWYG

Lot EL
WYHONIWLIBE
NOLONIISYH
QHOSATS NOLIVHD
H1HOMEINH
SUITHA VY

FOVTUA IDQIHE ONYTRITANNS
HOYEANYS

Huvd MOIXOd

av0d AHLHOMETVYD
QvOH AHLHOMSTYD
3NV 31LSVD WYHS
AG0ST VL HYH

SMIN NOLHSIHE ¥
SMIW NCLHOIHE ¥
SMIN NOLHODHE »
SMIW NOLHOHE ¥
SAMIN NCLHOIMHE ¥
SMIW NCLHONME ¥
SMIW NOLHO™E ¥
QY0 0T3I4ONIHIS O v
avos QIAIHONIEIS D1 ¥
HOOTd Hiy
AASIASYHI
HOFEHINIA

NOGNOT

DNIHES 3T NOLHDNOH
YIHd13OVIHd

351 NOLEWYT
NOLONIHY3H 37001W
3S070 MINONIT LI
J1VLST Wuvd 13dvHD
Hevd 13dvHD

$39v 1103 NOLLYILS
QuvA ASNOHNOIFO
ANNIAVOHIEY
HONYW 0710 3HL
A3NUVE MIN

HINN

LNIDSIND IA0TD AN
OYOH 1HA0D ST 00T
QOOMHLHON

133415 13314 €04
133818 13374 £€}
aNgIHIANNS
HLHOMSYS
TVHINTD 3L

INYT ATHVD ING T8I
avOd SNHIVD 8
QvQH SNHIVD 8
AvOu SNHIVD 8
Qv0H MIAATIH ZZ
133ULS XISTWTCIN #ib WONT

133G1S XASTIGON #4b vSnal
3NNIAV FHOWILTVE 204
SNOLIYHM 3HL 69

OVOH ALINIML quNes

avOy ALINIEL NI

Qv0Y ALINIEL XA

AvOY ALINIHL Sd3d

OvOd ALlNibL ININ

QVOH ALINIEL v

aviod ALINIHL a3m
aVOY ALINIML

IYYNOS VIVNYD § £18868
JHYNOS YOVNYD B pTOETR
3HYNDS YOVNYD B 65ZCLE
3WYNOS YOYNYD & 60gLLY
3YVNOS VOVYNYD B C6PRPL
FHYNOS YOVYNYD B Z18ikL
JUVNOS YOVNYD B SZrlrl
IYVNOS YOVNYD B 2915¢9

AYM NIdSV 6

LENOO NITHIW Z

AVMMOOHE 82

WYL AvMY INOD Of0

AvOY ANVIOOOM 09

EETT

133HIS HOOD 28

Wuvd 001N

J3IHIS ATYNON €L

QVOH LSHNHAMAM S

AVM JOSSIr €

S1LIIMYE

DONRIS WYIANHQH SZ

H3159vA Ny SOT0

Sav4 anl

3N MV FT

avOH QHO-43NTH P

1HNOD 3LASHOA 5§

1dN0D FHLASHO 51

NIT3AN

INIDSIHI HLHOMSENIAVY €

ASNOH TvdNIXM NMOTOOYHA
3ASNCH TWANIH  NIDd3IdNY
ISNOH TVANIN WONTH
JSNCH TYONIH 65651
JSNOH WONIA Z¥BSH
3SNOH TYANIN YHA
JSNOH TYaNIN YWS
JSNOH NIJSHYW /809
ISNOH N3QSHYW Sl
ALVEIHOONW 55 DOLEZBR
JEVHD NvSHOW dr £013
35070 5YIdITINL
avou A3TWOua 8r
AYM 3MAvHE 6F
AVM TI2MOVYE 68
AYM TI3MOIVYB B
ESTHITIK 1
TVOAY
TAMG NHNBLMYH 15
JANG NENELYYH 1S
ID00TNQILYLS

S39VILGD ASNOHNOIDIG 6

133H4S INNONW ZE
39007 3HL

ANNIAY NMDUSNOAT SE

ANV ON3 1S3M 66
FASNOH NYLSdvD 17259

FIvH

35072 LSUNHSY 12

L4NGO HONGHO8YAL1Ad 2351
14N00 HONOHOBYIL3d  JW3Ld3uD
avod SOTHHSNIZMD 62

38070 ADVHYIVA 601
SOl X08 Od SNNE

Q3L
[sETIL ]
azLwn
A3LWN
qa3Lmn
aalmn
Q3umnN
Q3aLNn

ATOVH AHYA VIDIHIYd  03SV3030

DS SNINMYH

asimn
LETLLR]
aaLmn
QsLIwWIe
QLN
[$ESTLIN]
031N

TIIMNITHO INILSIHHD SH

assiwie

[sERTL D]

071 SHINOUE ALIVHIINI

SHNN AHHZL ¥

D53 SINNI AYYL

SANNI 3NNE SHN

NOS3WI AT THIHS S

AALIW SAINIWON ONITYAOI

3LINIT SIININON ONITVAQI

HILNNH HLIBVZIN I1TIHOIN SHN
AHAAMNH NYIHE §313d HO

GIALIWI STANIWON 1aGSH

QLW SIINIWON 1asH

03LM $TINIWON 1ASH

O3 STANIWON 1aSH

QAL SIANINON 1SH

Q3L SIANIWON 1ASH

QLN SIINIWON IaSH

QAL STININON 1aSH

(3N} AINIKON ATOLSND TYBDIO DB5H
[%N) IINIWON AGOLSND TVEOT9 DESH
(3N} SININON AQOLSND TYBOID JaSH
(i) IININON ATOLSND TWBOID D85SH
(4N) IINIWON ADQLSND WBOIS D8SH
(5N} IINIKON AQOLSND TwEO 1D DESH
(N} JANIKON ACOLSND TWEOTO DBSH
{3N) IINIWON SDNIGIOH LNIITD DESH
QHYMOH WIOD TV B

OHVMOH WYITTIAM NYTY UV

SININSCOH ANIHIHLYD SHW

140HDISOH X330 TIN B

SHNIOH YSIHIHLE SHN

THH NV INNNYD SEIN

TIH NHOM TSN b

NOSOIH NOLNIT TTvHHVO HQ
NOLSTIWI0H ATINVLS NN
AISSANNIH NYTY Mvd HW

0353 ¥ITNTH NIATIN

©S3 AINVIH NV MIUONY

avaH NOLYIIW NOQHOSD 40 HOWAY
TAZvH HL3GVZI3 SUN

HIDNIS LSHNHIOL HIHGOLSIHHO
D53 NYHONYH QIAYD

LIFI1SVH S3THVHD HIHJOLSIHHD ¥W
TIEANLEVH-INIVHE AHYW SITYSOH SHN
TINLEVH-INIVEE D NHOT BN
NOSIHEVH J9H0ID NVL HW

NOSIHEYH NNY SHW

{SASNINON) NMOOSNYT SIAVIYIHYH
(STANINON) NMOOSNYT SIAYIHOHYH
(SIIANIKON) NMOTSNYT SIAVIHOHVH
(SFANINON) NMOOSNYT SIAYIHIHVH
(SIANIWON) NMOOSNYT SIAYIYOUYH
{STANINON) NMOQOSNYT SIAYIHOUVH
(SIININON] NMDAOSNY STAVIHOHVH
QAL SIINIWON 2TVH JAVIHOHYH
Q3LIWIT SIINIWON 3'TWH JAVIHOHVH
Q3L SITRINON AOOMIEVH
QILIAIT SIANIWON HIAONVH
HOOONYH QTONHY NHOP 4
NOLYMWYH QIAVG HN

TIVH ONCWAYY B

TIVH LINYT SHN

TIvH 13NV SHIN

TIvH Y12ONY SSIN

INIYO YONIH SHIN

TIIMNITHS GHYHDIH REYH HN

D53 MAMNIZHD HuvW

DS3 TMEAMNIILD QiAYD

NITYD SYWOHL NI 5N

SIAYSHD I SHN

©S3 AVHO NHOT N3HJILS

LNYHO SENYT AUvD HW

FOVHO NN SNTHI SHIN

SITINIWCN SYIHNOHBHDOLS AGDSANND

ZIWOD 1INDIW HW
053 HIINSOTOD HLINNIAN HAL VM

(SIIANIWON} §31LIMNDAS SHIOVS NYWOTI0D

IYNOILYNHILN) SHOYS NYWOI0D
SIWIOHNITD ATSANN SSIW

053 SINTIOHNITTD AISANN
Q3LIWIT STININON HNJS 1D




HYIM NV 3NAL

ANV134I ¥ NITBNQ
Qe LAE ] ¥ NPENQ

FHIHSHAY

HYIM ONY INAL

WvHHNa

AHIHSAHO4038

FHIHSLUM

HYIM ¥ INAL

NDAZQ

ONYIVAZ MAN

ONV10D% SAVTD
JHIHSHI1S30N0712

HYIM ONY INAL

QyO4vIs
NOONCT ANYT HIOA4NS ¢

XJASENS 1S3M
SANYISI 1INNVHD
FHSHWYHONININE

HY3IM ONY INAL
HYIM ANV INAL
EELe -1
44IauvD

Qu043Y3H

FOQrYEnYD

HIHSYINYT

Sx¥ang

NIV VOVIvK

A3SHar YITNIH LS
e sthlaigl:] QvOy NOLHNG

138400 3OYNYMS

SIMIT I8 3158
FHIHSHALSTIIT

HLNOWAIM
WYHENO 0D
ANYIHIONNS
WYHHNO ALNNOD
IDAIYESTIVE
FAIMESTIVE
NOONOT

NOONOT

NOCQNON

HHOA

ANNHMIVA

HVIAM GNY INAL
JHIHSJOHHS

JNAL NOdN ITLSYOMAN

H1CJHON
NOLNIVY £53M
NOAY

qdG4038
AHNESIVS
QNVIHIONNS
X3s8s3
NOLJWOTIND

ANV DIDNY

YOTIv
WVHNILIIHD
ANYTHIANNS
NOA3Q
HDONOHOR/ONITHE
JSNOH SS3ONIHd
AUIHSHYOA £53M
HLVIH SOUYMAVYH
AJSNHIND

HIAL3d 15 LINOJTVHD
XIASENS 1S3IM

ANAL NOAN 31LSYIMIN
INAL NOAN IULSYIMIN
FNAL RO FLLSVIMIN
SYIOHDIN LS

SYI0OHDIN LS

NOONOT

NN

WYHNNO ALNMOD
NCLONITIVD

WYHENA 02

WyHYNO
JHHSHILSIOHOM

RHIHSANOITHIH
AHLIMHYOH
FUEM]

ANINH

WYHHNO 02
HOVIgHILYM
WYHHNO
WyHHNA
NOL1S34d

a34A0
SONYIQIN M
NOW SANA
1018148

SSOHI SAHVYRID

ENIA

LNIA

JLER]

¥O6Z VIOHIONINS
NOANOT
NQANOY
NOANOY

133418 NITFHD

Z 1NN

ONYHINLS
NOONGT

AYMONHOLS GvOH NOSIHLYW £ £8EFE)
AVHBMOK NOL13W BNNIAY MOTHIIM E8

NOONO ANNAAY AHIFISON D01

NOLS3ud el NOLLNS +

AZINVIS aviOH NHNEAIVIS §

NOONIHD avOd AISNHIND »

ATINVLS QvOy NHRBAIVIS §
S/UVISSIIMS IHL 0 %2078 SLE906
SANYASAI3ME THL X207 151E

avOd ROQONIHYY4 02 €62 X08 Od Nivin
L33YLE VIHOLOIA N3N0 09} 9666C X08 Od asniasa
133H1S ¥I™MOLIIA N33N0D 091 9666€ X008 Od NBv.LaSH

441a8vD 3S0TD ITYSNI @

avCoH NOLTVW J0o0omMHD33E

NHOS ISNOH QIS

ONVYTH3ANNS avOy SH3IHJOLSIMHI 1S 28

HLHONOOINE ANVTIAOTEZ

NHNE NOL¥3S NNVE Nund 04

NCONDT SNIQUYD JHOWHTHHA ZL

QHO413HL JLYOSHNOW ©

aQvOu NOILYLS 13dYHD 1SIG0OHLIN Q0 3HL
HEivE Huvd dI131IW0008 #r WOOo

WYHNOHE OvOd IOVTIA GZL

AINOL NOLM3N G131JHD338 %

13JHLS NHOP 71 HIX VM NIADNOT SHSSIN O/

WoHLIM AHNOD SINHNOAIIYS &

ONYTIM SMIN SHINNYL T

HI¥34g SONYDIONE OvOd SAONYTHIANNS 86
HLHO4 NO SNIOHVOMIA Y8 AHIM €L
ATTdIHLYH dN AVAA VITLLENE £6
OvOH TTYH HiHON 82
IdVLSNHVE JovHY3L INHOBIM §
AYOH WVHONDIOA ISNOH W13
S3DIAHTS AQOLSND QALW LLINING S FINIWON
AddIHS QvOH AALS
Tv0Y LNNOWAHY 3 S/ 3SNOH TYLidvD
SHI13d 1S IDVS $30 ILN0H XNYIAIH 531
INYIWYHNIQ 06 §73uNv1 IHL
YILSIHIIHD ANV TN Q1314L53M
HONOBOBYIL3d QvOH dHOHL 152
H1HO4509 1HN0D NSVLINOW §
FNYYINOQINNYE IWLLOD Wavd NOLNNYE 1SIM 1L
INYTNOGENNHD JIVLL0D WHY+ NOLNNYE LS3M |
NYTI A HIAD 2} NONNAAL I¥D
NYTI A HID 7L NONNAZS VD
ILVOHOH SNIAHUYD NOLHONONE £ MYOVE
S3HOMH 1S WVHLIM Qv0y S3NId vl 96
NOLONITHYA INNIAY HILVYMHEIIHS 21
NOLHONVYH INNIAY XIFE1IM vL
WVHHENG LNNOWISOY 52
OvOH HLHOMS MY 1d LNNOW3SOH 52
REEL™Y o 2 i-] QvOd NOLLYLS vE
NOLHOMHE QvOy QHVYNY38 12 DldL
AHLIMHYOH QY3NESAN
vy 03y Qvaw A
IIAHANOL 35070 NALLIYE Z2E
Epalti:] s FSOIINILLIHG 2L
WeHHNT ANNOWIS0Y 62
FAQHT ONOT JOVLLOD WHVL M3NZ
ATTANT LVIHO SO NMYNOIHE T)
AFTNNT LV3IBD 35073 1T¥NDIHE 21
NOLHONDYE NV WYHONILLHM B0E1
NNV 08 GI3IIHDH
NOLIAVHE3ATOM S0 NIAWD §
NHMTVL AYSI NAMONAHE
TIIMADVE IAIHO SHINIYYW 52
A¥YM ONZ ¥Y0 IFSNOH 133d
NOONOT 133418 NvW3I0D »
ST13M JD0IHINTL WIVHHA3 INNCKH 02 SIAYYF
ST713M IDGIHENNL WIvHHd3 INNOW 92 oddd
S113Mm IDCIHENNL WIVHHIZ INNOW 82 vSI
SHHDINZE §371 340 vaAY YITHANIVEIINOE V1 P
JUVYNODS vO¥YNYD 8 07d YNVE J8SH $838sH
IHVNOS YOUVNYD 8 T1d MNvE J85H W60
AWVNOS YOYNYD B 20 MNVYB JBSH 2d
3SNOH vadNWu3a arr X08 Od
ASNOH 0dTvMm ¥ XO8 Od F04TM
NOLONISSIHD AvOH NOLAYTD 6L
Qo JOVNYMS 30vLI00 SKNVY

QI3ArdHLINS LSv3

AVIID ALIOOWHOD L

[eEFLL TN
[SENTL TR

NOSNITTVIH INVT VONRHOT SHN

AISIAINT NIT1ZH HEIANM SN

SITMONA HONAVE SHW

AGHYS VIOV YONYIY SHIN

QI1IWIT STANIWON
QLW
113484 ¥I00IN S

TEAHILIA WY1 HW

053 AHLSIN HANSNYHO

OSE ¥3TIN SIWVE QIAYD

VNOAIW 43Z0r Ny Tv 5N
NOLTIO0M YMIWIIHIM SH
NOL30 WVd SN

NOLIYQAIN YHIN S

FININON SHIHOHEND0LS NQIHHAN
HINNON SHIXOHENIOLE NOIMYIN
TYNOLLYNYILNI HONAT TIHE 3N
a3aLwN (iN) SASNINON NOT1IBW
QAL [HN) STENINON NOT3N
HIIW AIAVE BN

HLHOSAZW LAHYOHYW VNG St
NYTIWON NIV B

YNNINOW 304030 HA
LIOWYIADN SIONYHA JHVYNYEE N
0S8 AHLEYOOW AUY3L

DS3 NNYION ANOL

SHOOLIVYA SITYVHD HOLIIA HW
NOSIHLIVI v

TIIAHYW LIHVOUYN YNHOT SHN
MONLLEY OLIM HN

NLLEVIN SYTONOG WEN N

NNV Y1 TVA AZHHAWH NHO 3N
QL7 ADNIDY DNILOA LSIAINVIN IHL
HIONYA 39H039 ANCHLNY HW
NOSNITIVIN NIAILS NHOF B
L3V OHYHOIM U

NIV 3SINCT 1IVOABY SSIN
NOSIQOVN SONIHMY 1EVHIIN BN
DS3 IV NHOr 01IAva
HNHINAMLAT H138YZIE INYT SHN
OHLWN SIINIWDN ¥

AMOT NINYENSE BN

31N {SAININON d3d) 3NVE SAA0T]
ATSIAIN YYAOT SYWOHL NVIHE UW
LS NIMIT HIANVXITY MWLV
0L SLSMVIDTLS SNIOTING 3HNSITT
11¥9937 1401NAT AT SHiN
NYONYT SINNIQ HIAL3d YN
NOLEWYT INYE STINVE SSIN
NOLBWY OT¥NOO 5N

STUAONN AHLOMSL HIY

STTMONH AHLOWIL BN

NIATAONN NNV HIINTF SHN
LHOINN ANOHLNY NIHdILS W
DS3 LHOINX A31831

BS3 1HOINY IOH03D

1HOINY QIAVD YN

DS3 LHOINY AIAYO

SILLEN ASNQIS NITOD Hi

SN STWVHI HLIFH H

AOQSNNIM HOLDIH QIAVA W

053 AQANNIH HO1D3H AlAYO
ATISWIN 3INIH INIYIHLYD SHA
AFISWIN INIHIHLYD SHW

AW HLISH MW

AW NZTO BN

SIANOr INNY ATTHIHS SHW

SANDT NYV 1H380H BN

SANCI TAVHIIN QUYHDIY BN
SANOM TAYHOIN L3 U

SINOM Nyt BN

SANOM N3O0 HONINA SHW
NOSNHOT 0114600 NV Y BN
NOSBOF QIY-INIM INNT SEIN
A3LHIN SIINIWON NN W T
CILIWIT SIININON WIr

AL SAININDN WIr

QILIALT STININON WP

NOSNI¥NIM QHYA03 183804 MW
JALINN (SAININGN 13dvD SN
AILINIT (STINIWON) 13dvD ST
LW (SIANINON) TTdvD ST
{SANYISI TANNYHO) 13dVD SIWYT
STININON 1S3YD AT THY 3B SaNVT
D53 NISEOOVN ML

S3A1 INHAVA VINOLNY SHI
[ETHRIE R R




WYHHEND ALNNOD

AHIHSWYHONILLON
FHIHSIHD

ANYTHIGNAHLYON NOLONITWWVHD

NOGNOT

NOGNOT

NOUNOT

NOONOT

NOANOT

NOGONOT

NOGNOT

NOONON

XASSNS 153M
FYHSHIALSADNOTD

WYHONIWIE NOLGHON SONIA

Agyaa

NOGNOT

NOCNOT
8N HSJI
[alV R E S]]

HY3a F INAL
HYIM T INAL

ONYILODS MOOSYTD

AHIHSAWYH
MO DM GO
JHIHEY3LSINI

ANAL NOJA FTLSYIM3N

fleEER]
sa3a
MODSYID

133HLS NOIETY ¢B VPLBIGO
1FJHIS NOIETY 8 HETZPIN

133HLS LNIDNIA LS 551

NOGNON TIVM HSEYN OF HOOT4 HLF CZ6LYL
NOGNODT TI¥M HSHYH OF HOOTd HLy 06BLTL
NOONOT TV HSHYA Or HOOY HLY 919¥EL
NOONOT TIvM HSHYW Or HOO1d HiY ISPIEL
NOONO TIVA HSHYH OF HOOM Hi¥ DZEETL
NOONOT TIVAM HSEVYIN OF OO HLY 199521
NOAONDT TTvM HSHYIN OF HOOW HLi¥ LEDITL
NOQNOY TTv M HSHYN OF YOOI HLr BEIDL
NOQNOY TIVM HSEVW OF HOOIA HLY 69920Y
NOONOQY T M HSHVIN OF HOQTd HiF 62962
NOQNOT TI¢M HSHYN OF ¥OO0d HLF HI00L
NOAONOY TIVA HSHVN OF HOOTd Hlr 91849
NOGNO?Y TIVA HSHYI OF YOO MLy 84929
NOQNOT TV HSHYA 0P HOOd HLF BZEZS
NOONOT TV M HSHYAN OF YOO HLY Lol
NGOONOT T M HSEVN OF HOOTI HLr Liler
HOOHT NOLENITIM FUV1ISI INGT1IVH L2
NOGNOT 139H1S NOZHND | LOLSESE
NOGNOT 133H1S NOZHND | HOEEBIL
HINOWINHNGE OvVOY HOHNHILSIHHO A'10 ISNOH SIA00H Siid
ANIN SHYONTIAZS HHvd HANDS 91 ¥Sd
WYHONILION HLHOMATA ANV ANNNE L€
SANCGIM INVINOLDN ¥EZ TIHMOS NHOF HiN Q8D
AISAAAIN FHVMO03T avod s1o8av Ll
NOONG JEELIE S Epe J g 3SNOH 3AISALID
TNHO3S Auvd Q131443HIEN ANNIAY AHNBNUCHL 84
NOONGCTY 133H1S OvOrE 470 bt 1733d
503N HIHO4SHOH OvOH NOOMYY 93
TOOdEIAIT ABSOHD O¥0Y LHVYNLS 9%t
D00 VIAN! L5vd ANIOSIND 3A0TD AN ISNOH NY.LSdVD 18671Sd
AT VIOM) LSV ANIISTHD IACTD INO JSNCH NVLSJYD YEIIm
AZ00 vIAN) 13V AN3IIS3HD 3IACTD IND 3SMOH Nv1SdvD LI0HM
A20Q YIQN LSv3 LN325342 JADTO INO 3SNOH NYL1SdVD 17000
H300 YION 15v3 LN3DIS3HT 3A0TD ANC 3SNOH NY1SdvD 5149
HDOO VIAN! 1Sv3 IN3IS3UD IA0TKD ING JSMOH NY1SdvD 171249
200 VIgNI LSV LN3JSIHD 3ACTD ANC 3SNOH NYLSd¥D vSIGY
HI00 ViAW 1Sv3 ANIIEIED JAOTD IAND ASN0OH NY1S2YD 1708y
HLY¥3H SOYVMAVH OYOH LNNOWAYMIY S/1 Z0Z X049 Od
WYHNILITHD uN FBRODHINIM avol FTwav1aA 09
ANV QEC44 081 TWINAD FAISTHY] FHL Q3LIAIT SINIWLSIANI DWd WYWaE
NQEJWVHLHON BdHOHLSONIA IACHD HEV E
XISTKAGIN H3NNId SNNIAY TVHLNID 26
X383700M Y3NNId SNNIAY TWHINAD 26
X3s37a0M EEp:LELY SNIMHVD IWANTTIO L%
A3EEV ASHVO avou G1314410 YEIZ IDAIBANNY L
NOAZO H313x3 OVOH NYATAS 52
WYHLEND ALNNOD NOLONIMTHY] 1334185 WYHDNOHE £
FuHSAHO4vLS 1NTHL NO-3XOLS ASOTD AVINANVA S
FHHSAHOSAVIS ATnaond a¥0d QHO4S3INAIH 0L
HOOWd HLY 1VOHOOW §5 35 S3ILIENOIS SVBINvd dNE OO OO6ELOZ
WYHONIWGIG 133418 TIVHMEN 58 FSNOH AUNEHALNYD VSIHA
WYHONINYIE 133415 VTVHMSN 59 ASNCGH AHNBYILNYD LM
WYHONINYIE 1334LS TIVHM3N 58 ISNCH AUNBY3LNYD N30
NOANOT QOOMEHON H3ddn AVM INHNCENYIS 92
133415 SANVHL HAMOT 01 IQNNT 113HS ¥ NYIHIYON 3HL HOO14HL9 L0
8 NENa HYOHLVH ANNIAY NOLNIM £
8 NMENa HVOHLYH SNNIAY NOLNIM £ avour
9NIEN0 HVYOHLYY JAY NOINIM L
NOONOT ALYOHOH avod SdOHSIE 0}
HOANDT JHYHM ANYNYD 13915 HNVE 0% sSal
HOONOT HYHM AYYNYD 1334H15 ®NVE 05
ONYTHIENAHLHON WYHXZH 1NIDSTYD VHANYXITV )
ONYIHIONNS QVYOH LHOdONYI & NOONYD
ONVYIYIONNS avod LHOdINY1 S NOONYID
SI3L NO NOLNDOLS TIVHSHYNO3H AVM NOSNOHIS 8
NOONOT NIV1iHg 3111702
ROGNOT ISNOH HSNA 42 ISNOH 530N
JHIHS®HOA HLNOS a131443HS ANNIAAY AFISHMYH ¢9
ANVEIAAID 21vH0HYH 1NIISIHD SNY0A31D £2
NOONOT JHVHM AHVNYD JUVYNOS 10avD S2 938
LCHSY3ATw IIWA HEY Qvol 013IIINISLS by
ANYO130 TUH NAMOLIANN IaWVHD
I3edHHYN ANV NOLNEHOHL HJHIg H3ATHS
N230y3gv NOJ 40 32A168 Qv0Y IASHIO1 6L
anNows3ar ENIIS3YD INCLSHIA0V CL ABINIDAI

WYHEIHLOY
ONYTY3ANNS

avod OuYHOIH 02
L33HLS VIHEWVYD ¥

HIHLY I TVA AUVYH SHN
T12L¥d IHSYMEN SHN

HILNYA 3INIY AUVIN SHA

ANYARC ¥SIUIH] YHIVIR SHW

NYOUON YIATAS NITTVE0H SHW

NvHOn VNHOT INIHIHLVI SN

QLN (STANTNON) INAYNOIH
A3LIWN (STINIKON) SNAYRAIY
A3LIAN $IANIWON SI3HD D H
QAL SIININON NIAVYE
QLA SIINIWON NIAYY
QILIKIT SIANIWON NIAVH
QALIKIT STINIWON NIAVYE
JILIWIT SITNIKON NIAVH
QLA STANIMON NIAYY
QAL SIININON NIAYH
QALIWN SIANIWON NIAYY
a3LIWIT SIININON NIAVY
QILIAT SIINIWON NIAVY
Q3LIKIT SIININON NIAVY
Q3LIATT SIININON NIAVY
AILIWIT STINIWON NIAVY
QAT SIININON NIAYH
QILIWIT SIINIWON NIAVY.
A3LIAIN SIININON NIAYY
NOSNVH 31783 T HA

Q31K SIFNIWON IALLINO0Yd
A31IWT SIININON IAILINO0Nd
O3 LN SIINIWON WSIHd
QILINM SITNINCN TVdIONIEY
SUIMO INLLSIHHD SUN
TEIMOS NN e

TS MIAMOd SANVT HIHZ0

AL Juld

083 NOLWd LEviS

Q31T SIINNON Hd

053 ALLSd WYITHIM L4380
ROSHALT< INIINIA QHYHDIM BN
QAL SIINIKON DNIHSHI
CILYET STINIKON SNIHSHID
Q3L SIININON DNIHEYI
Q3L $IINIRON DNIHSHA
QILINIT STININON ONIHEYAd
CALINIT STINIWON DMHSHIA
QILIAM SIININON ONIHSHAL
QALIWIT SIAININON ONHSHId
021NN SIININON AHH3d
ADHYIL NHOT N

HOLYd HIANVN3TY HAASOr HN
DS 15LVd AVTIA

T3V NIAYN AYINYS BN

21V WY YHONYHONIAYN HX
D53 131Yd SYQYNWYT T LWy
053 39¥NOSHY TANWYS aIAYA
L13n4vd NIMAA NTINE WA
NOSNIMHYA AITRIIAIE SHA
HILIOUY HLINNTH SIAVE BN
HILNVd NVIWHON et

QILIATT N) NOOHOD THAWNYA
OALINIT STINIWON SIILIHNDAS XNO
QILINTT SI3NINON S3ILIMNDAS XNO
Q3L STININON SULIUNDIS XWO
SOIANMDO 303508V INVI0LY SHIN
Q3L SIINIWON 100

ANBABO VD HN

ANVARO Wvd HIN

ANHARD WNVd B

Q17 IATYASHNLENN

Q31K SIINIWON 1SNHLHON
AQ3LIWIT STINIWON 1SNHLYON
NOXIN QIAYQ HW

NOSIGHIMN HNHLHY NOWIS HW
NOSIOHIIN JISINGT ANYT SHN
NOST3N ANOHLINY HW

QILIWIT SAINIWON SaN

Q3LWI SIININDN did LSIMIVYN
SHIAW A0HYD HO

D53 AHJYNW NHOT

GILIWIT STININON NYLSHOW
NYOHOW ASYIJEr ¥I13d YW
TTVHHI 0 FHOW V1INV SUW
NOZHON YIISSHT SHN

HYHOW L3HYOHVYIN SHINY

©S3 NYHON NOSIHILNH WYHAYM
SHOON N3IAYO HN

ACTION Slde SHW




X358NS L53m AQTMVHED

WIHLNY ALNNOD

Adsyar HAN3H 1S

WIOJHON NNAT SONDE

HYIM ONY INAL

HVYIM T INAL
HYIM ONY INAL

SxoNg

FONYHS ISNIAIA Y SV L8626
HYIM ANV 3NAL

30188331

ANI3ATTY
AHIHSIWVH

WYHXIH
AHNESITVS

ONVIHIBNNHLIUON

SQISATSHIW
NYW JO 3751

NOOND1

NOONGT

£1 NNBRO
SALVHING EvHY O3 LINN
HYIM ¥ INAL
¥3SSNS LE3IM
L33HIS HOIH €21
HY3IM GNY INAL
X3s3maam
YNIWATIVE
ONv1100S
ONYLLO0S
ONVLLODS
ONYLUO0S
TONYIL00S
133445 L LOW V1 B L¥
NOONGT
HALFIHDONYIW
YILSIHONYI
HALSIHONTI
NYOHOWYID AIW
EER-EIED]

MOH 110d
NOONOT
NOONOT
AHINTANOD
SONYIOIN 153M
ONYIHZONNS

ONYTHIONNS
ONYIHIONNS

ABNESTINY
ANTYA SUN0OD £}
ONVTHIANNS
NOONOT

NOONCT
NOONGCT
WYHORITIE

0043 VLEYH
MOTIIM L5IM
JHHSHILSIDHOM
FHIHSANYH

S1MIH

AFTIS

NOQavHM
JYIHSHHOA HLHON

SNITIH LS
SY19N0Q
NOXO

WvH 1Sv3

WYH LSv3
NOLLNS
HYWIZHY ¥ SvH
AVE ATLLIHM
ONIHLEOM
ASNOH BXIINYNL
ONIHdS 37 NOLHDONOH
NOLNIA
TUHBOVHD
HOHNBNIas
HOENBNIa3
HOHNBNIa3
HOHNENIA3
HIuNBMa3

£85 X088 Od

AN 3049 02
133418 HLOO08
1334915 HIOGE
133815 HI00B
ATIHIHIYD
N3IOQHOH

JAOHQA J1VIZI169
AIYOHOON ST
J1Y9OHOOW S
QHOJONOT
TINHNOS
FTLSVD NOLAH
ONVTHIONNS
TIVLSNNL
TTWASNAL
ONVIHIANNS
Qv0Y QuO4X0
FIVEINID 3131308 HNOL
ANIA NYNEY3S
ALYSHOON 55
NOL1dW¥HLNOS
NOONOT

RCO1D2Y 153M

Ov0d A INVIVIN V05
avOd AVINYOVI YOS
Huvd NOLLAS ¥5i
00ES XC8 0d

w0 SN33AN0 L6
NV SHALNO L

01 08 0d NS
3AIHO TN NHOD |
ANNIAY ALNBSILIVHS G
QvOy NOTUJYNSI £

avOou AxY3d 625 RO

AvOH Auu3d 525 Z0W0

AVOH AdY3d 625 LOWO

a%OH AdH3L §Z§ 0930

QVOH AYH3 525 67
FSNOH MNVB QuvaONYLS
3SNoOH a8

ASNOH ONITId AUNIH - NBOLIWOND

ISNOH DNITRG ABNIH BEEdWI

ISNOH DT AUNIH WSl
IADHOTIZVH CE
ANV OHO4SLIOD EE
ANAAH

#9425 %08 Od vsi
9426 %04 Od

AVM NOSNVH £€
Cvou u3Tnd vl
QvOd WYHNILTIHI SE
14NQ0 INCISHIHIO0D &
LEN0D INCLSHIHLOD 9
14N00 3NOLSHIHIO0D 9
133HS SINVFIE
FSNOH qdC4X0
HOOT4d HIEL ANDVYSSVHD TvdidNud

OVOH AS13AVAS SI

20AWSZ4E 00 D00SL6Z
1Sv3 LN3OSTHD LLISSVE v

1334LS ITOVNYIABVL 05-9F S6¥01

SNIAHYD SAINMHG 02

TToM HSHYW OF Y3NLUVd 7 NVNNIHESSIIOO0H 99282

OHVYANAM
NOANGT
NOQNOY
NOANOT

oY 1SIM
VoY VOYNYD
ST13M AdNENTL
1334

NOONOT
NOONOT
NOGNGT
NOQNOT
NOQONOT
NOQNON
NOQNCT
NOQNCY
ROONGT
NOONGT
NOGNGCT
NOONOT
13NdvE

13348

QYD NOLdWYHLNOS
HONOHOASIHYNNY
NOAMOT
KOQNGT

SSOK SONI
1FIYLS TOHLY TFE
NOSNI8

Sa3IN

SQ033

FLUEER]

CAEER

ELEER]

s0a337

503

EEED]

s03x

L{eEED

EUEED]

ST HONVI 4
AFTHAS WIMOLD1A N3FND L 666666
1IIHLE VISOLIIA NIIND L4 6LSHFES
L13THLS WIHOLIIA NIAND §2 L0922
avOou NOLWAH LZ
ISNOH ON0INTId
SNIOHVD TUHNATHD £
3S01DHOOWIYId 2
L133W1S IHNT ST 620042
1354 1§ XN S2 6000502
133M1S IHNTEZ BPESLEL
133418 IXNTEZ DEE6LAL
133418 AN SE OLELDL
133H1S INNISZ LLL8IL
133418 IHNTSZ 6i6L1L
L1334LE XN SE 800059
133415 IHNT ST 100050
133418 39152 627109
133415 I¥NT 5 Z000SE
133418 M EZ VS5
TUH SEE 0E
ASNOH HALNZL
JO¥L10D AFHSV
INNIAY NISY 05
33V d SSINWT LS oY st
30V 1d SS3WVT 1S 9F MWMN
380D I3HL YIS ¥
JSA0H S3ILWNDAS £222
OYOH QyOIXO0 b2

13341S NOMETY ¥2 d95ZZDA
A33H1S NOETY P8 risesd
13341S NOIGTY ¢ HE69542d
L3THIS NOITTY FE HSIELLd
LATHIS NOIBTY #8 QE4BEsd
133HiS NQIBY +8 950804
133415 NOIETY 8 aL60994
133418 NOIBTY vE V9SO
133415 NOIETY ¥ Z519¢9d
1334915 NOIETY 1 AS68Z9d
133415 NOIRTY #8 Hbe0I9d

10dTvL 33W SHW
1097v 1 ONOGA 33N SHW

NOSdWIS T3vHIIN "W

Qi34 @13IESYNHL YUvEEYE NOSITY Sun

QIALIAITE

azaimn

10971 MIHONY YW

108TL KHOM MIHONY 3N
NOLLNS NYONIHE SYIOHIIN HW
083 TIVSHINNNS BNHLYY V30IN
05T SHINWANSG IDHGID SINVT
QUOLLYHLS Nvd 4N

TILIWIT SIINIWON ONVHLE
1MYMILS NVOT SHI

OS3 NIZLS HILSTT NTHHVM
F1ILES WYITIEM HW

aaLWN SIINNON L3TBIS T1VIS
Q3 LIWN S3ININON 133418 21VIS
Q3LIWM STININON 133818 3iviS
021N SIININON LIS TLVIS
03:21WIT SIINWON LITHLS TLVLS
(FHOHSIZO) STININON HNVE OHVONVES
Q3L LSNBL LIOHONVLS
OFLIAIT SIINIWON IHYNOS SNNV LS
GILIWIT STININON JHVNDS SHNY LS
Q3111 STIWON AHYNDG SHNY LS
DS3 HIDNIAS H3L3d NYWHON
DS NYWHOTS NIH4ALS

53 HLINS NOSAS HOLA OMVHOIY
Q3L SIININON NOSHWYITIIM ? HLINS
QALK SAANIWON HOSWVTTIM B HLINS
HONIS BV YW

NOSJW!IS NHOT HW

NOSdNIS vOIHS SUN

NOLYHIHS 3DA07 AZ1S31 SHN
NOLYHIHS A31537

NOLVHIHS AT1ST1SW

NOLYHIHS MIHONY NHOP M

171 SIININON IHVHS

V'S 3d0UN3 NOLLAO DS

HNOWAIS TOUVD S

SIINIWON SADIAHIS SILLNDIS
©53 NOLNBIS NYd

Q3L STINIWON ODIMHIS
QILIWT SHYMLSOS VONYIWYTYS
OFLIWIT STININON ¥SI ABNY
TYAOH NIATH HIN

Q3LIKN SIANIWON AQH

QLW SAANIWON AOH

Q2LINI SITNIWON ACH

SS0H QIAYQ HIVISTTY Hiv
OOOMISOY SNNY AS1931SKW

053 I5CH IDHOID NHOT HIWA0
a00H W¥INIM SITIVHD ¥3L3d U
Q3L {SIININON) 300U

QILIWE (STININON] HD0H

Q3N {STINIWON] %00

Q3LWM {SIININON) 500H
CILINIT{SIININON] SHO0Y
TALWITISTININONY HO0Y
GILINITISIZNINON] HIOH
QILIANITISTININON) HOOH

A3 LW ISTANHON) ¥O0H

OALIW (STINIKON) HI0H

QALK STANINON) HD0H

03LIWN {SI3INIWON) %00
NOSNIBOH | IHYDHYW SHI
NOSNISOM NR113 NITTHIVA SHIW
BIWNIY NYOLNIT NIBON ¥W
00N WYITIIM MIHONY HW
QLWL SIINWON HIUATH
034K STINNON HINATY
MYHSNIH AYYW JNINIHLYD SHIW
aa.uw {woth STININON INTY
DS3 QI3H ¥IN NHOM
A3LINMISESNINON] SNAYWATY
3L (SITNINON] INAVWATY
Q3L (SIININONT INAYWAIY
A3LiM7 (SIANIWON) SNAYWOIY
021N (STIANIWON] INAVHOTH
OFLNH {STINWON] INAVWOIY
OILINITSTANINON) INAYWGTY
QILIN {STINION} INAVWNAIY
Q3ILINN ISTININONE BNAVINGSY
Q3LIWIT (STINIWON} SNAYNGTY
AL ISTINIWON) ZNAYWAOTY




TUIHSJOHHS AHLSIMSO

4 HYIM ONY INAL
BUIHSHIIMUY M

WYHYNO 02

ANTH
Wi0od44ns

NOONOY
NOGNOT
NCANOT
NOONOT
NOGNOT
NOGNOT
NOANOT
WyHYNQ ALNNCD

YYIM P INAL

NOANOT
ANVIHIEWNHLEON

NOLONIEHYM

TH 31vIMO0 52
HMVALNOBANID
NATNI 3UUSYDMIN
L ERERN
ONASTIVM

NOAY NOJN Q4041vHLE
YNYMS 104
NOONOY

X553

NOAY

WyHY3S

NOONOT

NOQNOT

X583
JYIHSABH3J
AIHHNS
ANOLSAIYN
Adnaans

NYHONILLON
FHTHM ATVYNYD
SUYHM AHVYNYD
AHVHM AHVNYD
HUVYHM AHVYNYD
FHYHM AHYNYD
LHYHM AHYNYD
JHYHM AHVYNYD

WYHENG
THIHSHEOA HLHON
ONIHdS 371 NOLHONOH

ONIGw3d

ONIOY Y
NYOHOWYIO QIN
QYO HINOWNONW |
NOLONNAYHD
ONIEdS 31 NOLIHONYH

NOLIWYHLIHON
AHNGSMIBHS
NOANOT

NOAONOY
SQ3IN
503311

135804

AJTSIE

ADOHE NONNYD
aavnaN ava r
DOMAAGNYIT
A0AIHEXN

MUY NYIHOVH
IS0T0 NOLIHONW 6
IANHOEYD
Qv3LSdWYH 1S3IM
NOOTWH

10181HE

NOOTISIH 0109
MOY THNNE S04 €01
MOH TIHNNEA S0i-€01
YAS-NOHDITT
TEMINVE
GNOWHDIH
AHNSONIHILYM
OHYNHOD L3S
HONOHOA/SIND
NOLTYMQ3

JHVNDS YOYNYD
THVNOS vOVNVD
FUVNOS vOVNvD
FUYNDS vOVNYD)
FHVYNOS YOVNYD
HHYNOS YOYNYD
3HVYNOS YOVNYD
HS3

JLYDOHUYH

31V1S3 3NV AdIva
AFTIVI HIMOT
LEL-LER:ETL )]
ATNYI HIMOT
JYwQu3Igvy
SNOISNVW S NIHJILS LS
TIHO3E

39VTTIA INOLSADOM
HAY

avod ONIMIg €
SNMOL IX NOLANY
Q¥OY ALID SZ
AvaHSALYD

133H1S HA10L109 1S 5}
133418 3gAN0ONNA
133415 FANOONNA
HOUNBILSIHHD 153M

IS0V NOLIT L
SNIQTING WNIYLY 3HL  d3I5SNIM
S3LNAHE
NOYA3G
av0d ATNdHIvd 28
JSCID NIAYY 9F
OdVYHIHO 3HL
S2Pl X09 Od
avOd SNSSIDUYN €2
ASOD AFTHIA B}
J0V1d AHIBHYI €L
WHvd 1SV3
HIMOL AHNESNIY XSt
HIMOL AHNESNIL
3IAISA00M 822
AN NOOJYH L
QvOH SIONIHA ¥E
SHINYE IHL 0T
avod TIWH ST1aM 1S
QoY AFTHOLAd 1
Q¥OY NO113W 164
FHUINID NOHDLID 2ANTHTD

FHINID dNOYUDILID €2n0O0
FHLNID dNOHDILID Loax
JHLINID dNOHDILIDZ W8
FLNZD dNOYDILLD 66LF
FHINID dNOUDILID 8H
FUINID dNOHOLID NOJ
1HN0D NI3HO 0E
BNNIAY VIHCLDIA VE AVPDIS

AvOH MOTIIM 91
AV ABHHVYW LE
AVM ABNHYNW LE
AYM AGHHYW 1
LI3Y¥LS NOLHITD 1E
01 1vd
VM YIT X0 12
3AHA ONONHDIY £1
MHVd TIHISHOD L
FENOH YHONYXI TV
HONYW NOLANY
J3L1iwnN 3d40YN3 $51 00 OHNISS
M3IIA AEIHOH BS
ASNOH LHO4Nv3g vsl
1HNOD IONVHIXI SWONLINS
18N0D IONVHINT  SYSILANS
Qv0d FTUAIANNVA ¢

NOLTYM ABYW 134NN SHN

a3alwn
Q31N

DS ONNOA H313d STNVE
AN SILLENDES Q00 THILNIM
HOSNM ATI3H NV "N

NOSTIAM AHHYE 5¥19000 8N
NOSIA QTVHI0 AIAva BA

083 THOMM TWIVHO

DS3 NOLONLLLIEM OHYHIIH NHOM
D33 ILHM AT LLHYH GUVHDIIH
HIHYTHM SYNQHL XHVIN HN
153M NHOP QIAYD B

NNIM dITHd 5N

NVIRLHOITM NHOM WYTTIAM BN
Q3LIWIT SI3NIWON 8§ M

Q3LINIT STIANIWON F M
MOOHBHSYM HIL3d HN
NOLONIEHYM QIAYQ HO

AHYM SYTOHIIN HW

QHYM, IDA0M NIVANDT JIHOMEYA SHA
D53 NOLTVM DIH3 NNOD

VAL NATIAT SHN

D53 ANIVM HdTvH NOOROD
03LINIT SISNINCN SOSVAIA
Q3LWIT SISNINON SOIVaIA
Q3ALIWI IINIWON SOIVaIA
G3LNI SIININON SCOYOLA
J3LIwIT SIIANIKON SOIVaLA
Q31w STINIWON SCOVaIA
QILIWI STINIWON SOOVAIA
YY3AHLIEA BN

QALINIT SIINWON v
TINGNHML QTYNOH B

ONYSL ONIW ONNTH ¥W

ONYSL ONIN ONMEH HN

ONVSL ONNIH UN

GNISNMOL 1FNWVYS QUYHIIY HW
SNIAWOL IH20S

DS3 0001 WYITHM

053 4001 NvLS

¥ QCOL NHOM NYTY ¥
NO1S32d12 QAT STIHVHD HN
TTYS1IMHL NOQBOD NHOM Y
TALIMITY TWIDNYNEd NOSNOHL
NOSJWOHL HNVHD HA

Q3LINN SIINIWON AOOMYIL
{340uNT} SIININGN FSNOHHEALYM Q1
{340uN3) SIINIKON ISNOHYILYM QL
HOIAVL BNHLYY JON3NIL HW




